
1Vc 	 _ 

CENTflAL ADMINISTI
_TIV TRIBUNA1 

GUWAHATI 3ENCH  
GUWAEAThP 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES,199O) 

INDEX 
Iso. , .. •. •. • . .. ..•• 

R .Pic.P 

E.P 	No... 

 Orders Sheet... .. 	 . ..••• .Pg. .. .. •1 ° •••t .• *... .to. . .• •i*'.*• 

 Judgrient/Order 

Judgment & Order dtd ................... Received from .I-LC/Suprerne Court 

O.A........ 

E.P/t'v'I.P .... ......... 

...... 

. 'i. S. 	 . .ct. . . .. . ... . . . .. .tO. 	.. .. . . . 

Rejoinderh.4-6~4 ót_1. . . ............ .  tO• . .. .........     

Repi)r ............. .................... . ................... 

Pr1)r otlier Iapers ............ .  ....... ... ........... Pg ..................  .....tO..............mo 

?'ylenio of Appea.ra.rice .... .........,. 

Pdditioxial 

V/ritten Prguxiierts ............................
. .......... .................... . ........... ...... 

 

Amendement Replr by Respol3clents........ 

• 	15. Ariiendrricnt Repl)r filed by the Applicatit....... * ...........* 	 .. • ... 

16 . Counter 	.................... .•..... 

' 

MJAd1* 	fct' pfY ftt1+ 	• 

SECTION OFFICER (Judi.) 



CP..NTaAL 	4DI NI 	J I P I yE IRLBU NAL 
GUWAJ-IATI BENCH: 	 . 

DER SHEET 
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Advoca1e for the ApPlicant 

forthe.Respdnd•ant:_ 

	

Not e o the e i st ry 	at e 	Order of the Tribunal  

19.12.011 	Heard Mr. M.Chanda, learned counsel 
TN:  

	

'1 	 for the applicant. 

:. 	 The application is admitted. Call 

for the records. 

List on 21.1.2002 for order. 
. 	 .. 

	

• A4. 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 
21.1,02, 	Await service report. List on 

LCik 	) 	 11h7S 	
•• 	 11.2.2002 for oider. 

R4A-?4 . 

flemer 	 Iice.Chairrn 

mb 

11.2.02 	List on 18.3.2002 to enable the 

respondents to file written statement. L. 

Membe 	 haian 

9' 	1 mb 

SC1 kt2fed 

I 

I 
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18.3.02 	It has been stated by Ir. A.Deb 

Ray, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. for tha Respon-

dents that written statement has already 

been filed. Office to verify and report 

by tomorrow. 

List 'or 19.3.2002 for order. 

%(( 	
IV 

1ember 	 t!ice-Chairman 
4 Z 
	 mb. 

19.3.02 	Written statement has been filed. 

Let the- matter be listed for hearing 

on' 22.4.2002. The applicant may file 

	

..................................... 	
.t.fany, 	 two •weeks 

from .oday. 	.. 	 . 

' 

/ice-C:hairman 

4 O 	 b 

	

22,4.32 	List on 23.5.2002 for healring. 

• 	 . 

Vice..Chajrmaii 
mb 

1. 	
1 	

1 	L• 

4 	J. 

11.6.02 	 List 	on 27.6.2002 	to enable the 

learned Govt. Advocate, Manipur to produce 
the 	connected 	records 	of 	disciplinary 
proceeding. 

\Ls .  
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd 
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1 Ii 	Notes of the Registry 	Date 
urGer of the Tribunaj 

rt 

30.7.02 	 Judgment delivered 
'open Court, kept in separateH 

, 	 sheeta, The appliàatjon is 
dismissed in terms of the 

. order. No order as to costa., 

f: 

H cuber 	Vjce.*Chairman Ti 

mb 
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CtNT t<AL WMIN I ST i-i-f I \J1 tj  RIb Ui'AL 
GUVJAi-iA,T I 3 

6 0 eo .Of 2001 

- 	30-72Oo2 JJA'i i OF iJ1CIbION.. 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 • 
• 

66 6 6 0 6 

Mr.N..SiiI 	
APPLICANT(S) 

14r.M.Chanda, Mr.G.N.hakraborty 1  
Mrs. N.D.Goswami. 	 At)VOcATi FOR TH APPIAN (s 

.VnRUS - 

Union of India & Ora. 
3PONiANT (s) 

M'r.D 	y' 	
AflVuCAT. FOR THL 
RnSPONi)iNT(S) 

HONL. Ma.JUS'J.'IC 

THt HON 8J 	 A, INrWiIV MLMisR 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowcd to see 
the judgment 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see th fair copy of the 
judgr1ient ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches 

1, c UQ 	Judgment delivered by Hon'ble K.K.S*NiSRkiIV 

4 
\ 



CN1'ML ADMINISTPATM TaxBuFu 
UWT1CH 

Original Application No.475 of 2001 

Date of Orderz This the 30th Day of July 2002 

HON • B14 HR. JUST I £).N.CiOUDHURY ,VIILMAN 
HON' BL MR.K. K. HhA,ALI4INIST W4T IV MMBLR 

I s  Sri Návendu Kumar Sinha 
Son of Sri Bimal endu ICurnar Sinha 
Circle Organiser, $58 
Balat Circle, Balat 
District Last Khasi Hills 
Megbalaya 

By Advocate Mr. M.'handa, Mrs.N. 1).Goswsmi. Mr.G.NCh*krai. 
borty. 

-ye- 

j. Union of India, Represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of Indja 
Ministry of Home Afajrg 
New Delhi. 

The Principal Director, 
Directorate General of becurityp 
Qffice of thecDirector, 888, 
East Block V 
R..K, Pursis 

New Dej,hj.-110066. 

The Joint Deputy Director() 
Office of the. Director, Sss 
R.K.Puram. 
New Deli-110066 

The ivisional Oaniser 
S.s.B, Shillong MIvision. 
A.P.Secretariat Building 
Shillong..793001 
Megha1aya. 

The area Organiser(Admn) 
85 • 8 .Shillong Division 
Shillong-1 
Meghalaya. 	... 	 ... Respondents, 

By Advocate Mr.A.Deb Roy 

ORDR. 

MR.K.K.sHjIJ4A tINI3TXV MMBR 
is 

The subject matter of this O.*.Ldenial of 

promotion tO the applicant to the post of Sub Area 

\ 	 organiser(SAO). The applicant has challenged the impugned 

contd/-2 
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Memos NO..SD/GE/A.73/P1?/4694 dated 29.4. l999(Annexure X) 

and Memo No.14/SSB/Ai..2/91(74)IX/387 dated 31.1.2001 

(Annexure XLLZ) • The applicant Was denied the promotion in 

the following circumstances. 

2. 	The applicant joined service as Circle Organiser at 

Krisbnagar Circle under South Bengal. Division. At present 

the applicant is posted as Circle Organjser at Balat in 

east. IChasi Hills. Meghalaya. The next higher post is the 

post of Sub Area 0rganiser(Sè0) which is a selection post, 

The selection for promotion to the post of A0 is on the 

basis of selection cum merit. The Directorate of SSB  issued 

promotion order dated 10.07.1998 in Which the name of the 

applicant was not included while his Juniors namely, Sri Nutan 

lCuznaz Kandpal, Sri Kul.deep Singh, Sri Rajen Chetia were 

promoted. Being aggrieved for non-consideration of his case 

for promotion the applicant submitted one representation 

on 25.8.19989 The applicant was communicated the following 

adverse remark in the ACk  for the year 1996-1997 S 

"In Section 4 o your ACT for the year 1996-97 
you have been adjudged as good' in General 
Intelligence, Judgment,oapacity in oral and 
written expression, Analytical ability, per-
sonality and bearing, loyalty. Moral Character 
and Public Relations. In the summing up- you 
have also been assessed as an "Youn,gnart and 
educated circle Organiser" • Despite those good 
qualities, you are advised to improve your 
professional ability and avoid casual attitude 
while dealing with official matters. 

The above remarks are being communicated. 
to you, with the sole aim to bring improvement 
in your shortcomings* however, if you wiah to 
submit any representation against this communi.. 
cation, you can do so within 30 days from the 
date of receipt of this Memo." 

The applicant submitted representation on 18.9.. 9 

which was followed by the reminders on 7.9.98 and dated 

' 	7.10.98. '-, The applicant' s representation for expunction of 

contd/- 



adverse remarks was rejected on 28/30.9.1998 and 

15.10.98 (Annexures VLI  and  V.I  of this U.A.). BathLthë 

memos are as follows :- 

"I have carefully perused the representation of 
I.K.Sinha. C.O.dated 19.9.98 against the 

adverse remarks in his ACR for the year 1996-97 
communicated to him vide our Confidential Memo No. 
536 dated 24.7.98. 

The office has given a month wise account 
of activities undertaken by him during the relevant 
period and he has made a mention of various tasks 
assigned to these tasks assigned to him by the A.O./ 
Cjnmandant/Div.Hqra.He claims that all crity & with 
the best of his abilities. While giving illustrations 
of his professional capability, he has also brought 
in some irrelevant matters like his endeavours to 
purauade a particular VIL  to be a Chief Guest for an 
ML'C •  He has, in the process, mentioned the most mun-
dane things done by him and thereby provided all the 
Justification to the undersigned to retain the 
adverse observations about his professionalism and 
attitude. 

The adverse remarks entered in the concerned 
AUR or of an advisory nature and should be taken in 
the right spirit. While supervising this officers' 
work, I had come accross several instances of his 
casual approach towards his mature lately, these 
remarks remain relevant to the period for which 
the ACR was written and therefore, shall remain 
unchanged. " 
Annexure VIII. 

Extract of 8  Dt&s Memo NO.14/SB/A2/91(74)11/ 
4354 dated 9.10.98 regarding su}nission of Applica-
tion of Shri N.K.Sinba, CO for information. 

2. In this connection, it is intimated that the 
promotion of Shri N.K.Sinh*, Circle Organiser was 
considered by the Dkç  alongwith others but Shri Sinbi 
could not make the gradend as such was not approved 
for promotion by the JJPU Shri Sinha may please be 
informed accordingly. 

3 • 	gjj 	tec appmav&L x3& *±ceoccr 40. The applicant 

was issued another Memo.dated 2.4.99 informing that the 

applicant had 	exerted political pressure for further- 

ing his interest. The applicant made representation against 

the aforementioned memo on 3.7.2000 and also appealed to 

k c 	
the Director General, SS,  New Delhi on 18.6.2001. The 

contd/-4 
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request of the applicant was rejected vide Memo dated 

15.10.01. It is stated that the adverse renraks in the 

AcR for the year 1996-91 were communicated on 2.9.98 which 

was after the meeting of the Dk'C on 13.2.989 The adverse 
not 

remarks werehccmnlunicated within a period of 1 month of 

their being recorded. It is claimed that the Bench mark 

of promotion for all Group'C' • Group 'B' and Group'A' posts 

is 'Good' • If the adverse remarks of the ACR for the year 

1996-91 are ignored, which are advisory in nature the applicant 

would be eligible for promotion. 

3. 	Mr.14.Chanda learned counsel appeared on behalf of 

the applicant. Mr.M.Chanda learned counsel filed rejoinder 

on 16.7.2002 informing that the applicant was also awarded 

adverse remarks for the year 1992-93 by Memorandum dated 

17.5.94 as under z- 

"The Officer needs more supervision and a 
little more guidance. He also lacks motivation 
although he is otherwise quite intelligent and 
well educated. 1" 

Rowever, on representation made by the applicant the authority 

was pleased to expunge the adverse remarks for the year 

1992-93. By Memo dated 14.6.1994 the adverse remarks for the 

year 1993-94 were communicated, which are reproduced below:- 

"Inspite of the Officer's academic qualifica-
tion he is found mediocre workwise. J Circle 
Organiser who seems to have enough basic inte-
lligence and education as well as adequate 
training for the job but sadly lacks the dedi-
cation and will to make his mark as a dedica-
ted solider of the S$B,  Perhaps his list of 
priorities needs a second look. 

In the rejoinder it is stated that as the adverse remarks 

for the year 1993-94 were advisory in nature no representa- 

was made. Mr.M.Chanda stated that the adverse remarks for 

the year 1996-97 should be ignored the applicant 'iven 

çromotion. 	
cotd/- 
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4. 	The respondents have filed their written statement 

and were represented by Mr.k.Deb Roy, Sr,e.G.5.• It is  

stated that the DPC was convened on 13 • 2 • 98 for the post of 

SAO•  The applicant was considered but was graded as in fit 

for promotion to the post of SO  though the bench mark was 

prescribed GOOd' by selection own merit method. The officers 

are graded as good, average and unfit and those officers who 

obtained the grading 'Good' are included to the panel. The 

representation of the applicant against the adverse remarks 

was duly considered by the competent authority and was 

rejected. The representation against denial of promotion was 

duly considered by the competent authority and rejected on 

the ground that he could not meet the grade. The service 

record was considered as per the rules by the DPC The appli-

cant was time and again, issued memorandum for improving his 

way of functioning and professional skills, but the applicant 

failed to improve. The applicant did not have satisfactory 

record for minimum period that was considered by the DPC. •  

The L)PC  considered the record for five years from 1992-93 to 

1996-97 alongwith other eligible candidates. The applicant 

s unfit based on the service records of the preceding five 

years. The juniors of the applicant were recommended as fit 

for promotion by the. The applicant was considered by 

the AJ?C  but he was found unf It for promotion. The respondents 

also produced the records of the QPC  which was held on 

13.2.98 as well as ACR of the applicant. 

	

5. 	We have considered the suniseion made on behalf of 

the parties and also perused the Annexures filed with the 

application and written statement and also perused the 

records produced by the respondents. It was stated on behalf 

>0 
K 

contd/- 
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of the applicant that for the year 1992-93 he was communicated 

with adverse remark, but the adverse remark was expunged 

on representation made by the applicant. For the )'ear 

1993-94 the applicant was also given the adverse remark 

against which he did not represent. The applicant made 

representation against the adverse remarks for the yeac 

1992-93, 1996-97. It is seen that the remarks for the year 

1993-94 and 1996-97 are similar in nature. In the ACR  for 

the year 1993-94 the applicant was found to be adequate. 

In the year 1996-97 the applicant was advised to avoid 

caual attitude in his work. The adverse remarks are 

identical in nature. The applicant has considered the remark 

in the year 1993-94 as advisory in nature. The record shows 

that the applicant was issued several memorandums. 'he 

representatiorof the applicant have been duly considered. 

Having perased the material and record placed beforerus,no 

illegality, arbitrariness for malafide is found in the 

impugned orders. We do not find any irregularity in the 

proceedings of the DPC•  We do not find any unfairness or bias 

in the proceedizs of the 	From time to time, the appli- 

cant has been advised to improve his performance. We do not 

find any merit of this application and the same is disissed. 

There shall hcwever, no order as to costs. 

U4rPT IVk L4EI4s & 
	

VIC.C1AIRMAN 

RM 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL AEt4INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAH?TI BENCH : GUWAHTI 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

O.A. No. 4i •/ 

Sri Navendu Kurnar Sinha 

- ye -  

Union of India & others 

-Arid- 

IN THE MATTER OF : 

An Additional rejoinder submitted 

by the applicant. 

The applicant most humbly and respectfully 

begs to state as under : 

1. 	That it is stated that your applicant had 

received two communications relating to his ACR 

for the period from 1-4-92 to 5-2-93 and also for 

the period from 1-4-93 to 31-3-94 vide Memorandum 

bearing No. )ç/3/SB/ACR/93-94/38 dated 17th May 1994 

and No. )C/3/SB/ACR/93-94/44 dated IR 14th June,1994. 

The applicant, however,, made a representation 

dated 17 May 1994 but no representation. is made 

against the memorandum dated 14th. June 1994, however, 

the authority after considering his representation 

dated 4-6-94 was pleased to expunged the adverse 

remarks for the period, from 1-4-92 to 5-2-93 vide 

Memorandum No. VIII/383/Ga(/92(PA)/349 dated 

contd. ..p/2 
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8-8-94. 

Copy of the Memorandum dated 17-5-94, 14-6-94 

and Memorandum dated 8-8-94 are enclosed as Annexures-

8,9 and 10 respectively. 

2. 	That your applicant further begs to state that 

mere reading of the communication dated 14-6-94 issued 

by the Deputy Inspector ceneral, it appears that an 

overall assessment of ACR for the period from 1-4-93 

to 31-3-94, the grading of the applicant has been 

considered as " Mequate 0 . however, there is an 

observation that the applicant is found as Mediocre 

workwise and also observed that the applicant lacks 

the dedication and will to mark as a dedicated soldier 

for the SSB. It is further observed that perhaps 

applicants s list of priorities needs a second look. 

After the aforesaid observation the above 

mentioned remark communicated to the applicant to enable 

him to overcome the defects/shortcomings with the 

intention to further improve his perfomarice,therefore, 

the above observation in ACR which is communicated vide 

Memorandum dated 14-6-94 and termed the same as adverse 

remark In fact the said observation cannot be treated 

as adverse remark and the applicant took it as a piece 

of valuable advice and started hard working to improve 

his performance. Therefore the communication dated 

14-6-94 cannot be treated as adverse remarks and the 

contd.. .p/3 
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( 3 ) 

same should not stand on the way of promotion of the 

applicant to the cadre of Sub- Area organiser. 

3. 	That it is stated that the very object of the 

?CR to point of if there is any deficiency or 

shortcomings in the performance of the employee 

concerned and such advice should be tendered to the 

said employee to enable him to improve his performance 

but the said advice for improvement of performance 

cannot be construed as adverse remark. 

In the circumstaces stated above the 

application deserves to be allowed with cost. 

Verification... 
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10011012 

I, Shri Navendu Kumar Sinha S/o ShriBimalendU Kumar Sinha 

aged about 37 years, vorking as Circle Organizer, Special Service 

Bureau Balat, East Khasi Hills, Nleqhalaya, do hereby verify that the 

statemnts made in Paragraph 1 to 3 	 Care true to my Inotledge 

and those made in Paragraph are true to my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material fact 

And I sign this verification on this the 1th day of 

xcx2x July, 2002. 

H Signature 
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4.b-Ji. 	 - 	• 

No. X/3/S8/ACRf994/. 
Dirocto'ata Ganore3f Security 
Office of the Divisional l3rganiaar 
553 South Bengal Division 	,•;- . 

No.1 Hazi Nd. Mahein Square 
Calcuttesi6 

_4_ 	 • 

Dated 17thJay/94 

Memorandum 

In-your-ACR--tor the period from 1.4.92 to 

5.2.93 you have been assessed Ad.quete' mover-. 
all grading. But the ?ol.lowingadveraa remarks 

have also been recorded in your ACR 

The of ficr needs more supervision 
and a little more guidance. He also 
lacks motivation although he L 
otherwise quite intelligent and 
wal].—aduatd. 

Z. 	The above mentioned remarks - arc being 

communicated to you to enable" you to overcome 

the d(ct/ahortcomjna in your poorøianco 
and to f.irthar improve your performance, 

caea you with to make any tapreeantatjon 
ogainot the above remarks, you may do so uithin30 

dayc from the data of receipt of this NamornndLm, 

4, 	Thia Memorandum is being sent to you in 
duplicate. * The duplicate copy duly signed and 
dated may pieaae be returned to this office. 

lA l
e  

(AK. 
Dy. InapoctGeneral 

Shri Navendu Kumr Sinha 
Circle Orçaniaer 
Group 	 a K riahnr 

I 
•'• 

I. 

A 
1 

-, 

0; 

-4 

•1 

.1 
.-4•• I 

-.4 
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Confidential 

No.X/ 3 /sB/AcR/93_94/3\\c 
Directorate General of Security 
Office of the Divisional Organjeer 
558 9  South Bengal Division 
No.1 Hazj Md. Mahain Square 
Calcutta16 

Dated 14th June '94 

Memorandum 

in your ACR for the period from 1.4.93 to 31394 
you hu;e been 

assessed 'Adequatà" in overall grading. 
But the following adverse remarks have also been recorded 
in your ACR :- 

Inspite or the Officer's academic 
qualification he is found mediocre 
uorkwjae. A Circle Organjser who 
seems to have enough basic intelli-
qence and education as well 88 
adequate training for the job but 
sadly lacks the dedication and will 
to make his mark as a dedicated 
soldier of the 558. Perhaps his 
list of priorities needs a second look." 

The above mentioned remarks are being 
communicated to you to enable you to overcome the 
de fect 5 / 5hirtcomjngs in your performance and to 
furLher improve your performance. 

In case you wish to make any representation 
agan 	the above remark8, you may do so uithjn 30 
days r':om the data of receipt of this Memorandum. 

This Nemorandum is bathg sent to you in duplicate. 
The duplicate copy duly signed and dated 

may please be 
returned to this offjce •  

(A.K, Ar1') 
Dy. 

Shrj Navendu Kumar Sjnha 
Circle Organiser 
EroupCent 	Krishnr 



A 	1 o 

• 	 Confidnt1l 
0 

Dir€c€orate GEncr?1 oP •. S cur ity, 
Orrice of the Commandant 
Group Ctntre $58 i<tiSh:r1anj ar, j  
PU 	1'riShnanagar(PIN:741101 
01st : Nadi (Llest Bengal) 

OatEd,the f 	ug,1994 

NEJO4\!0U11 

Rcfrcnce your rcpreentation dated 

5.94 requEtirg for expungment of dverg re 

marks incorporaledA in your ACR for the period 
frorri 1492 tp5.2 0 93 0  

2 	 ftr careful exmint ion of  

rprsntation and connEcted douument3,Divisjorial 

0ryni3Er,5D Diviaibn ha3 expunged the adverse 

rrr13rk.s from your CR for 1.492 to 52o93 as 

coricunjctd to thi3 orrice vicie lierno No0 

dt eti 26th/2r3th. July 1 94,  

c 

•i.• 	irgr)1E?r9 

c ?n ,. 3 ga r 	• 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

(Ar Application un-der Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 

OA. No 

9E 11WEE N 

Sri Navendu Kumar Sinha, 

Son of Sri Bimalendu Kumar Sinha, 

Cirle Orqaniser, SSB 

13,alat C.ircle, Balat 

Di:rict East Khasi Hills 

Me'ha 1 aya 

Applicant 

j-AN 

2 

The tJnion of India 

Represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

New Delhi 

The Principal Director,  

Directorate General of Security, 

Office of the Director, SSB, 

East Block V., 

PK..Puram 

New Delhi 110 066 
-b 

A1- 
• 	"-. I k 	 ____________________ - 

A ILi -! 	L 
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I The Jo:int Deputy. Director 	(EA) 

Off ice of 	the Director • 	338. 

RKPu rem, 

Hew Del hii1OO66 

4. Phe Div1sonai Organiser 

3SB. 	Shillong Division 

3ecret&riat Building, 

113hillong-793001 

Nieg ha 1 aye 

5. IThe area Orqan:iser (Admn 	) 
3SB, 	Shillorig Division, 

Shiilongi 

.Meghalaya, 

,,,Respondents. 

I L.S OF THE APPL I OCT iON 

:11. :Particulars of order aoainst which this aooiicatJon 	is 

i—va e. 

rhis appl icatiori is made againstthe impugned Memorandum No, 

0M/PF/60'OT/2006 dated 23. 22OOi issued by the Respondent No5 

.in d so a. iso the Mernorandurri No. EA/AOM/41/PF/NKS/97/580 dated 

6 i999 	(dated 29 4. 99) 	issued by the said Respondent No. .5 

injecting the claims of legitimate promdion of the applicant 

praying for a direct ion upon the Respondents for promoting 

the applicant by holding Review DPO with effect from tha data of 

his :unors were promoted 

2. Jurisdict3. on 	of 	the 	1 ribunal 

fihe applicant declares that the subject mat ter of this 

ppI icat ion 	is well with:i nt he ; unisdiction of 	this HoF' ble 

ft r i bun al. 

: 
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Li. rnita'tior 

The applicant further declares that this appi ication is "Fl led 

within the I imil::at:i,on prescribed under,  eec't:Iorr21 of the 

dmini ti'ative Tribunals Act, 1985, 

4 
	

Facts of the case. 

4 1 Tha LI: he applicant is & citizen of India and as suich he is 

en titled to all the rights, protections and privileges as 

quarantee.d under the Constit:ut:ion of India. 

4 
	

TI at your applicant was in! tial ly appointed as Ci rdle. Orqanise.r 

under the Respondent Department with effect from l2 1992 by 

way  of di rect r ecru itmen t and was posted at Krishna.naqar Circle 

under South Ben gal di vis I<.,n Subsequently he was 'transferred 'to 

Shi hong Division in June. 1997 and at present ha is po'ted as 

Circle Or pan iser at Circle of floe, Balat i n East Khasi HI his, 

Meqhalaya uncle r the L:'ivisional Office, Shi 1 long. 

That as per the existing rules of the rc spondent department, the 

next higher post in the promotional avenue for the applicant i 

'the post of Sub A'ea Organiser (SAD) which is selection post 

and is ci van on the basis olsen i on ty curr fitness 

The. 't 't hE,: Directorate Oieneral of Security, SSB vide 5. ts Memo No, 

21/SSB/A2/95 (1) dated 28,1 98 published 'the Seniority list of 

the Ci role Or gani.sers wherein the name of the applicant: appeared 

at SI. No 14. Considering his seniority and span of service and 

other asl:,:'ec'ts he is e. 1 ic-jibl e to get the promotion 'from the post 

of C :1. rc I a C rqar isa r to t: he post of Su b'-A rea 0 rçian I se r 

4. 5 , That con sequen t. u pori the selection for ,  promotion to the post of' 

SAC) by the DPC., 'the Directorate of 358 issued prc'rnc't'ion order of 

some. Circle Or pan Isers vide I La W . T. MSG. No. DTE 13596-97 dated 

10, 07, 1998, Surpr,i sin ply, the aforesaid promotion order did not 

con ta! n the name of the appl loan t and assuch he. was deprived of 

I 
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his lcqit :im. La promc't ion tires some of t. he ci rci.e oi qan jeers 

who we re , un ior to hi rn were found to have been promoted by 

aforesaid W1 MSG dr5t diD. 07.1998. To i ].Lustrate the cases, it; 

is reT event to men tion here that the ,j  u n io rs namely S:r I Nutan 

Kumar Kandpai Sri Ku ideep Singh. Sri Ra.jen Chetla whose nau 

tigured at:. Si No. 15 16 and 1.7 respectively in the seniority 

list were promo ted along wi th some other j un lore whereas the 

applicant: whose name appeared at Si. No. No. 14 in the Seniority 

List was excluded., 

That being aggrieved at the non"cons:id.erctiori of his promotion 

the applicant submitted one represen tat ion on 25.8 1998 to the 

Director. SSB, New Del h i Through proper Channel agitating the 

pro mot ion or his ,j  unions and praying for his promotion to the 

post of 8O 

Copy of the represeri t:ation dated 25 8. 1998 is annexed 

herew:th as Annexure-I. 

That the app 11 can t was shocked to receive on 02 .09 .1998 one 

memorandum No, 2/SSE.'CR/SB/97/536 dated 24. 0 .. 1.998 from the 

Divisional Organ iser • south Bengal tivision • Calcutta., 

commun ice tin q that there was an adverse remark in the 	of the 

applicant for the year 1.9961-997 which as quoted is reproduced 

:)e io, 

In section 4 of your sCR for the year 1996'--1997 you 

have been ad.udged as Good' in General 

intel 1 iqenc:e , 5 udqment c:apacity in oral and 

e:xpression , analytical, ability., persc.inali ty and 

bearing, loyalty, moral character and Public 

kelat ions, in the surflminq up, you have also been 

assessed as an 'yoinq" smart and educated Circle 

Organiser'' Despite these good qualities, you are 

cdv ised to imp rove your professional ab IT ± ty and 

avoid casual attitude whi le dee 1mg w:ith oftic iaJ 

matters, 

J i-e L k4Ccf 
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/ 
Having received the above mentioned memorandum dated 

k 4 1 o71998. the applicant submitted one representation on 1891998 to 

Division 	 his L:':i vie iorlr3.i. Organ iser, South Bengal 	 apprising 	good 

koks and praying for expunotlon of the un fortunate ad'.erse remarks 

i'en in 	hs ACk 	for 	'96'97 

Copy of Memorandum dated 24 O7 1998 and representation 

dated 18,91998 are annexed herei th aAnneJ re-Il and 

III respectively. 

That your applicant eventually sent reminders to the reponden ta 

time and again prayin gf or consideration of his promotion and 

redressal of 	his grievances but with no resu It, 

Copy of remiri dare dated 07 09.1998 dated 07 .10 .1998 and 

dated 16.11.1998 are appended here'jith annexure- IV 	V. and 

VI respectiveLy. 

That the applicant received one order No. 2/SSB/ACR/SB/97-9E3/768 

dated 28/3O91998 thom Divisional Organiser, South Bengal 

Division 	re, cot ing his prayer for expun oti on of adverse AOR 

Fu rther • 	he recei ved one, Memo No. SD/0E/A3/PF/12524 dated 

15., 10. 1998 f rom Area Organi ser • 	Shi 1 long Division COITflI1L.!n icati ng 

the Dire•ctc'rs decision 	regarding nonconsideration of his 

promotion 	in view of the re.: cot ion by DPC. 

Copy of order dated 28/30.9.1998 and Memo dated 15.10. 

are 	annexed 	herewith 	as 	Annexure-VIlI 	and 	VIII 

respectively. 

4 .10 That surprisingly. the Area Organ leer (Adrriri). Shi 1 long Divisic'ri 

vide hi is Memoraridu m No. SD/GE/A 73/PF/4552 dated :26,. 4.1999 .hich 

was 	communicated 	to 	the 	appl i cant. 	vic.e 

No EA/Adm/41/PF/NKS/97/575 dated 3.6 .1999 brought, forth some 

un founded a I leqationi against the app lican L; al leg mg that the. 

applicant exerte.d pol .i tical influ ence through Hon ble H.P. for 

furthering his interest. The Mernc'randurmi dated 26.4 .J..999 was then 

fol lowed by one impugned ;Lette r dated 29 4 .1999 (bean rig Meirio 

2i± 
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No EA/Adm/4,.L,/PF/NKS/97/580 dated 4 6 1999) en dorsiri g some 

con cocted/di sto rted even Cs lead:in co the non'se1ection of the 

eppiic:ant for promotion. fl a appi icant however, submit ted his 

reply vide his app]. ic:at ion dated 24 .6 1999 rebutting the 

all eq at loris 

Copy of Memo dated 26 , 4 , 1.999 impugn ad letter dated 

29. 41999 and app].. icst:ion dated 24.6.199 1-Are annexed herewith 

as Annexure IX. X. and XI respectively, 

11 That the applicant made subsequent efforts also for redressal of 

his grievances and submil:ted app]. ba tion on 03.07 2000 to the 

Director • 8813 which was forwarded by Area Organ isLr Shi I long on 

23 , II , 200':) but with no resu 1 1:. Eventual I y the app 11 cant 

received one impugned Memorandum dated .:.;o, 1.2001 communicated 

vide No. OM/PF/60OT/2006 dated 23.2.2001 by Area Orqaniser, 

Shill ong upholding the non'consideration of promotibn of the 

app]. icanit in theIr usual atti Lude. 

Copy of app lice tion dated 03.07.2000 an a' impugned Memo ran durri 

dated 23. 2..:2001 are annexed herewith annexure XII and XIII 

respectIve I y 

1 .2 That being f riistratpd at the determined noriconsideratjon of the 

respondents of the case of the app]. icant eventually the 

app]. ican t appealed on ce age in to the Director General 3313, New 

Del hi for redressa ].. of his grievance vide hIs application dated 
'I 

18. 6.200.1. and further ..enitu red to ad ress a prayer to the Jo nt: 

Secretary,  , Pub]. Ic: On avarice Cal]. • Mm is try of Home Affairs,,New 

Del hi vide his app l.i cation dated 18. 06. 01 for redressal of his 

grievance . Unfortunately, his prayer was rejected vide one Memo 

No. SD/GE/A' 73/PF/13648 dated 1510.2001 issued by Area 

organ iser -  (Admn . ) , Shillong 

Copy of appl ica tion dated 1.13.6,2001 to raI 

app 11 cal: ion dated 18 . 6. 01 to Joint Secrete....y an diemo dt:ed 
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If 	15.10, 2001 are annexed hereto and marked E'lnexure XIV, XV and 

XVI respectively. 

4. :L That t: he app I bent begs to state that the respondents confirmed 

that his case of promotion was rejected by the DPC on the basis 

of adverse remarks in the ACR for the year 19907, Nhich was 

communicated to the applicant on ly on 02.09. 1998 after 

completing the whole process of selection by DPO and subsequent 

issuance of prorriotion order etc. of t;he juniors in July. 198. 

The responden ts in their b..d to cover up their lapes have 

eventually b rou qht some unfounded al leqati ons on the applicant 

viz, exerting political pressure through Hon ble M ,P., i,hich 

does not have any basis and has been rebutted by the applicant. 

This apart the respon den ts. in their impugned Memorandum dated 

29 41999 (nnexureX) have mentioned to have issued as many as 

six nos.. of letters memos to the applicant on different: dates 

during 1996-'1997 informing him of his shortcomings which the 

applicant never received and as such are simply the:i r imaginary 

and fabricated collection of events, 

4. 1 That the app licarit further begs to state that it is a set:tled 

law that al :i adverse entries in the ACR sha)...l be communicated to 

the concerned Government servann As per 0 ,P. and A.R. O.H. NO, 

21011/1/77 Est. dated 30011978 (ref Pare 20 under the 

Chapter 	Confidentia1 Reports' in Swamys Manual on 

Esi.:abi ishmen t and drriini.stration) all adverse n les in the 

C R. s hou ld be commun I cated too the concerned Goverririien t :fervant 

within one month of their being recorded. Further a copy of the 

Let tar commu n Icati rig the adverse r:iiiarks duly ac kr -iowied ad by 

the of fic iai concerned should be kept in the C:,R,, file and the 

fact of communication of the entries should he recorded in the 

report itse,l f by the author:ity comrriun :icat ing them 

Further, as per rare 6.3.1 under the ChapterPmmotions 

in Swamy a Manual on Estabi ishmen t and idm in istrat:idn , for all 

Group C Group B and Group A posts up to certain level, the 

Derich-mark in the gradation in ACR is Good' and all officers 
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whose ova ral 1 grading is equal to or better ,  than the Bench-mark 

should be included in the panel for promotion 

4.15 That in the instant ca, all the procedural requirements laid 

r:)o'An by the OoVerri men t as desc ri bed in Pa ra 4. 14 above was. 

I io'jted by the DPO and the. Respondents and the applicant was 

>cc lu dad from being promoted in spite of his sen I on t:y and 

eliqib iii t:y and despite the fact th ...his over all grading in 

the ciCR for 199&97 was Good" i.e. fulfillinq the Bench mark 

for promotion. The adverse remarks in the CR for 19997 on 

whi oh the DPC and the Respondents acted upon • was of advisory 

nature on ly i,.,tharea:; the over all assessnien t was graded as 

Good', And as such the applicant was elicible for promotion 

along with others in all fitness of the things. But the 

Responden ts, acting 'hirn;ically, did not consi de F - the case of 

the appl ic-an t which is arbi tr - ary. capricious, malafide and 

contrary to the settled laws, 

4.16 -f hat your appl loan t begs to state that due to nori-consi derat:iori 

of his case for promo tion to the post; of ,  Sub-'-rea. Organ iser he 

is incurrin ,.q financial L oss as Well as loss in his promotional 

prospects., As, such finding no other alternative the appl icanit 

approaching this Hon ble Tribunal for protecl:jori of his 

teqi tiiriate rights and it is a fIt Case for the Hon 'bie Tribunal 

to inter e re ',,ijth and to protect the nights and interests of the 

presen t appl iran I: directing the respondents to constitute review 

DPO and to consider the case of the applicant for promotion to 

the post of Sub Area Organ.isen with retrospective effect with 

Ed 1 consequen tial service benefits, 

1.17 That this application is made horial ide and for -  the cause of 

.ust.ice, 

, 	 'nounds for 	relief Cs) with legal provisions, 

5.1 	For 	that 

eligible 

the applicant 

for promoti on 

acquired a. 

to thpost 

valuable night and was 

of Sijrea 0 rqanjser, 



Je 
5 2 For that the persons who were .1  un i.or to the app 1 bent in the 

sen lo r it.y 1 . et have been p  rornoted to the post of SuALArea 

Organ iser whereas the case of the appi icari t has not i:.een 

considered, 

For that the DPC and the Respondents flouted all the settled 

laws. in rasp ct of the APR of the applicant and deprived the 

applicant of his legitimate promotion un.iustiy, unfairly and 

arbitrarily. 

5 .4 For t hatt he similarly situ ated persons • even junior.s. were 

promoted, whereas the appi loan t was meted with discriminatory 

treatment which is a clear Vio1. tion of Art::lc:ie 14 arid 16 of the 

Constitution of India 

5 For,  that the applicant made a]. I efforts and pr ayers to the 

respondents for consi e.tt:i on of his case but the respondents 

acted arbitrarily arid in a prae1 ermined manner and re:jected 

prayers, 

5'6 For that due to non-consideration of the case of promotion in 

mariner • the applicant has been incurring financial loss in each 

and every mon Lh and ] osses in the. to mi of service prospects, 

6..: 	L::eta.i is of remedies e::<hausted 

That the applicant states that he has no c'ther alternative, and 

other efficacious remedy than to file this app] ic:n"tiori, 

7. 	Matters not oreviously flied or oending with any other 

court. 

The applicant f u nt her declares that he had not prev:i.ously filed 

any app]. I cat ion • ,i nt Petit ion or Su it regarding the matter in 

respect of which this application has been made before any court 

or any other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor 
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5.2 For  that the :s rson, who were junior to the applicant in the 

sen icr i'ty list, have been promoted to the poet of Surea 

Organ leer rhareas the case of the appi bent has not been 

c;ons ide red 

5.3 F:' r t: hatt he IJPC and the Respondents f 1. outed all the set;t led 

Las in respect of the 4':R of the applicant and dep rivedh, 

app! I. can t of his leg! timate promo Lion u ni. ustl y unf ei r ly end 

arbi trari. ly . 

5.4 For that the simi .ar 1 y situated persons,, ean ,',.in lore were 

promoted 'ihereas the appl i can t: was meted v,'i...h disc ri ni rieory 

tree tirient which is a clear violation of (irticle ..L4 and 16 of the 

Const.i. tution of mdi;, 

5.5 For t hat the appil c;;ini t made a J. I a t to te and prayers to the 

respondents 

 

for cons! dare ti on of his case but Uwe respondents 

:icLed arbitrarily arid in a predetermined manner and rejected 

all p caye rs 

56 For that due to noNconside ration of the case of promotion in 

man nan • the applicant has beaji incurring f inencial loss In each 

an d eva. ry month and losses in the to riri o f serv Ice p r -:pec ts 

S 	Pa La i is a rerned las ax hens t:ed 

That the app 1 loan t ste tee that hie has no other al tar ...iativo and 

other efficacious remedy than to file this application. 

7. 	Matters not oreviously filed or oendino with any other 

court, 

the applican L further declares that he had not: pre:viousl fl lad 

any application Writ Pa Li t:rori or So it regarding the matter in 

respect 0 f which this at:pl ic;t ion has been made hal a ....a any court 

c:r any at her authority or any other Bench at th Yr ibu na:L nor 

.. 	............... 



respondents in corisideririq the case of the prorrioti on of the 

applicant.. 

This appi .i catio ni i s f 11 ad throur.h Advocates 

11, 	Particulars of the I . P . O. 

iPo 	N': 

Date of issue 	 i 	- 

issued from 	 G. PO. • Duiahati, 

iv) Payable at 	 D 	• Guahati, 

It List of enclosures. 

As stated in the index. 

11 

~I 

/ 
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VERIFICATION 

1, Shri Sri Navendu Kurnar Sir, ha, Son of Sri Eimaler,du 

Kumar Sin ha, working as Ci role Orqaniser, 556 Balat Ci role, Ba 

Ditrict East Khas.j Hil is , Meqhalaya do hereby verify that the 

statements made in Paraqraph 1 to 1 and 6 to 12 are true to my 
kno'iedqe and those made in Pa racj rap h 5 are t rue to my leqal ace 

and I have not supprssed any material fact 

nd .1 siqn this verif ication on this the/th day of December. 
2001. 

K 
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Annexu re-I 

No. :i I/1/ocH/89 (1) /979s/ic66263 
t:;i rectorate 

Off ice of the Cc'rrriandant ,, CC • $513 • Haf long 	7819 
01st 	N.C. Hills (Assaru) 

	

o'a ted the 25: 	19913 

MEMORANDUM 

Eric losed pleased here',i t h an appi icaticin submit Led by Sri 

II.KiSinha, Circle Organ leer 3313. Lhro'.gh prc'per channel regarding 

4onideration of his promotion to the rank of SAC) uhii::::h is self 

xp1anatory for furt;her necessary act:iori it you rend please. 

CnciLo 	4 (four)c.opes. 

Comman dent 

(.3:$E:) Hef long 

if0  
The C:'. Paul 
SubArea Organ leer 
ssi lure 
(Caip at Half long) 

Cp to 

Shri N. K. Siriha, C.D. 336. Belat (Campt at Haflong) 	for 
infdr mation ', r. L. his application dated 255. 1995. 

11 legible 

Coirimeri dan t 

GC(SSB) Hat long 

by 
11 Iv 

voc a ie 
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Fr.m 

Naendu Kr. Sin ha 
M cle Organiser, SSG,  
Baflat, Shill ong Div. 

	

ri t 	Camp at Hal ion q 
0up Cenire for Best Area Competi t.ion 

To 

Th Director 
East B].ock--V 

Ne Del hi-'-1100ô6 

(Tirouqh -- the proper channel, 
IiI 

SUB 	Request for consideration of self for the promotion to the 
rank of SAC:. 

Si 

.1, have the honour to mite your kind a tten ti on in respec.: I: of 

recen '1: p rorrioti on from CC) 'to SÃO in the month of July, .1998 That: 

30. I cmii surprised to see bat my juniors eg Sh Nutan Kanai, 

:3hr1 Kuldeep Sinqh, Shri Ran han chetia. shni KVS. Panar, Sh Subrata 

Eoe etc. have been promoted. but I am not. 'her'ea.s my psa'tlon in the 

ity 1 let as e'.ppl ied by you vid.e Memo No, '-21/SSB/A2/98 (1) 

da1ed 28_1. 98 is 14 Fou rteen 

I shall be highly ob:L iged If you kin diy look into the matter 

enabi i rig me to get , ustce about my seniority arid promotion as soon as 

pos I b Ia. 

You r honour necessary in ti mat ion may k irid ly b: given to me. 

You r honour this be'f ore you to you r kind necessary act ion 

pl.Iase. 

.1 	'''' 	.. 	_.° I, -' I i.i.ciL:1e 
(N,K,:;',ir'iha). CO SSB 
ilrit 	ZtLLJ lriiq 	,i 

At'd by 

i;e. 

ôjeL 
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Annexure-Il 

"IF  ~ ECTOF?.ATE GENLRAL OF SECURI IY 
LNUJ SECRETARiAT • COvT OF INDIA 

Jr 	HF THE- P lvi 51 UNAL OPLiAN I 3EP 
S. S.B. •  SOUrH bENCAL ri I tON 

.1., HA2I I MD. HOHS I N S'UARE 
(:::ALCuTTA-700015 

No 2/SS/ACR/SS/97/536 	 DATE 24th July 98 

M E M 0 R U N D A M 

in Section-4 of your ACT for the year 1996-97 you have been 
d1u icedasq otJ 11 G ncra 1 It tel) isric 	JU lqtnri t • cripaci t 	in oa] 

bnd written expression, Aria lyt 	1 ice ahi. ii ty, personality and been nq. 
If , Moca I I id rc1 at and Pub tic Relat ions. In the Ullifll it q JO 	you  i 
also been assessed as an \'ounq.smart and educated Circle 

ii 	 Or i tE the e iood ival it 	 • ou a re adv ised to i mp r oe 
'o' r professi onal abi Iii V and avo id i 	 1 dtl, ti JrJ( lAihi I dfre I ii i ',n Lh 
bfic.aI iift1ëi 

1 he above remarks are being comrriuriicated to you, with the 
sole aim to bring imp rovemerti: in you r s hor'tcomin ge. However • if you 
wih to sUomit any representation against this communication, you can 
Jo so within 30 d a y s f r o m the date of receipt of this Memo 

Please acknowledge receipt 

ía 

15 

	 FA 

Sd/ Illegible 24,07.98 
(A.K. Abroi) 

Divisional Organ :iser 

NK,siriha, 
çi;ie Organ iser, 
Shillonq Divisiion, 353 
4p, Secretariat Bul ldinq, 

Sh.I. I lonq-'-793001 
eg -ia I aye 

- 

/v, 	
C,-- /(- 

/L41  L'vi 	1 

N 	
L0 
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nnexure-[ll 

Confidential 

ELT/Es tt/'I/PF//98 
O/o the Co Balat 

Campt at A.0. Office 
Shi I long 

:)at:ed 13°1994 
io 

j"he Area Organ leer 
SB, hegha.L aye  area 

Sub Representation against adverse remarks in the ACR 
r r 

the period 1996-97, 

1 have the honou rto submit my representation against adverse 
remarks in the ACR for Pd 99697 addressed to the D,O. • South Bengal 
::'iv.s1on 	338, 

Kindly do a kind and necessary action on it, S:ince I had to make 
th a rrr  cnttion r-rn H at -the DO South Ocnqdl Li 	before 2nd  
ro 	98 , so I r ouat you again for a kitid and fa t actLon on it 

',)ith due regards 

Endlo 	3 c:Opies 

Copy tO 

The :3O 	for information please. 

An 

Yours faithfully, 
3d/ -  NK,Sinqh 

Co Balat 

L 
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(:oNFIDENrf iL 

c3L. .1/Es tt/21/PF/O.0/98/.38.586 
Fr o m 
NI. K Sin ha 
(:O Baiat 	(SSE) 
AS at Sh.illoriq in 
iheofice of the r0. CM) 

To 

The Divisional Organiser, 
843b South Benqal DivIsion 
1 1az I Md Mohs in Square 
C14utta-  700016 ( W B) 

Sh 	 jbmission of Representation against adverse remarks in 
ACR- 1996-97 

r 

i,j th all due reqa rds and honou r I am hon ou red tusubmi t a 

rp resentati on aqa Inst some adverse rem(rks in my rCP. for the period 

:19697. this was communicated vide your memo No, (Confidential)' 

2/SB/CR /30/97/536 dated 24.07.98 and is received by me or 1 2nd Sept. 

CI Li 

My rep resen tati on is attached here'i ft for your very K irid and 

Acissary action please 

Yours I aithfu 1 ly 

3d/- ilieqibie 19 9.1998 

(N.K - SINHA) 

;.o. .ssB. 0 a I at. 

COOV to 

1 ie 	0. CM) 
	

for information. 

J )&&A VtNw&J)- 

[:ated 1991998 
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3, 

4- 

I Annexurelll(Contd') 

T1c) 

AdDivii-sional orçian iser. 
3B South BEflçai Divsiori 

J! 	McL Mobsin Sqijai - e 
(:aiutta7OOOi6W. S .  

Rep resentat CrI against d'erse Reiiiarks in Lh: CR for year 

! 	 I996•-1997 

( 	.. 

With a Li due reqards and honou r rriost po iltely 1 beg to state 

t -I I have been q •i'ien the adverse remar Re I n fly ACR for the year 

161998 \/ide your Memo No. 2/SSB/CR/SB/97/536 dated 24th July 98 

_rIdlithe c rne was reived by me on 2nd September, 98 in the office of 

'the Area Orariiser SSt3 viegheii. . ye rea .. SF -ill long tj,jjor i  In this 

(::bnrect'orI :r arr to l a , down to 1io''inc fe rfa. your of you r peruse]. arid 

kynA consideration please, 

That Si r • I am very much grateful to you for asserting me young 

sna rt and educated CI role Organ iser bu 1: at the same time • I am really 

sdto see that my professional abi 1 i. ty and attitude t.o'A'ards 

as gn men t are in question. 

sL Si r. in anticipation o ... .our ...nd permission I would like to write 

a few inca about my efforts and endeavour fo the official work 

d rrig 1996-97 be lore you 	 - 

lb H 11 the month of April 	96 1 retu rred f rom 29th W,T., Training 

f oN1 T G Salon:ibari and resume my duty. 

In the month of May96 I coriductc.d C Ali Ex, At Village Rupdeha 

:24 .5, 96 to 31.5.96. In this Civic Action Exercise poor under 

d'ev J oped ri ea rto 8o rde r -  Vii 1 age was selected, in wh i. oh Mu slim 

dm:riated vii lages near by also involved.. A part from MCA,VCA,  

CtLiirai shows Pukka Road ',ias conrtucted. Involvement of pple wasIII 
so vry high that It was later on selected for one of the sub-venue 

fr MPC 

i.i) June - Remained on leave. 

July 	Took the tasks to sponsor disabled person for free IV 

Médkal Aid very seriously. So methodically med to the Key points 

wher4 availabil i l:y of riced disabled persons are more. So Key persons 

w r4 contacted for example Md bdu 1 who had a hold among at I the 

ds4;Led person to refrain from giving aid to stch a disabled person 

4o is having f rca aid already or he is very r ich or he may sale the 

f eé aid lo r some rfion ey 

V A' ' 
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August 96 - Took char- ce of Office Ranaghat on 0608.96 from 
I B K. Paul • C.C. Impc'rt-ant demand were placed to give SAO Oft Ice a 

ou L--look ne fi lee/registers 	w e r e open 

Sal f obeyed the or::Jer of the Comma.ndarit/ci . 0 . for theescor't dut:y 
c)f. IT\ to TO Hafloriq 'ef . 	B. 	to I3896 ,hila returning from 
1c Ha f long I fal 1 sick in the Tra in due to diarrhoe. dsentry with 

feer, Di) n .ing the return ing journey I was alone bi.it; reported to the 

(:omandant/Ao and ncver c::orripla.ined for W.1 had not been providd at 

.1e.st one person while retu rn ing from TC Hat long, But ever ehoied my 

1oal ty 1:o the Comman dent/A .0. and respectEd his orders: and always 

tried to understand his limitations responsiLilities. I alkiays 

thduqht/felt he used to give me 'the best of the comfort and guidance, 

selection for MPG- Just after resuming my duty in the month of 

Ãpil 96. 1 took in terest to organ lee MPG in a very successful 
nanner. So with Or, C'J3hatt,,,,i.char,jie conducted a tour to Kishangari 

for-site select i on and also organ :ised VGaccination in the 
iillage Goaripa retc, 

I1) Sept - Took charge of C.O. Palassy on 13.91996 on 21.9,96 
ia1 1dia 14 as ... inaly seleted as m a i rl venue f o r MPG 

.1 as made qude to othe SÃO Shri a. KSrivastava who had come 
20 WATS from Pau ri, Garhal for study tour. As local 0,0 I 

4rran gad their messing, lodgin. Iheir vehicle, cha,] Red out the 

ro'r amine. W , a. f, 23. 996 to 25.9.96 I.as with 'them and arranged get 

6qther at the village Chowqacha School/f IA side Photc'qraphv local 

fo.i ' Dance, Songs were done by the Volts (I,.'JATS and ITV of Krl shniagar 

Cird.i..a and also reciprocated by the Wets of Pau ri They were sho'A'ni 

r, Choiqacha, Behrmpu r • Hazer d:iary, Imamba r etc. 

Took proper interest in the preparation of Estimates of GIA 
Fad aman La Pu r of,  Pal assy C.; I n'cle as SÃO Raniaghat 'look the service of 
3l () by proper request too the Commandant, 

I) OcLober '96 On 19,1096 handed over the charge of SÃO Ranahat 
dri BKPeui, CC. 

My ei fort sincerely aqain appreciated by my serilcir and again I 
S 	van the task of organ isirlq programme for 30 WATS from Pauri led 

0. P.S harma • SAO Pau r i So age in they were ci var a rm 'iielcoe 
'iifr table stay arid '.el 1 chalked programme ii Re the earl icr one. They 
rI shown di f f en ant monuments and p laces of Histor ice I rnne 

tier escor ted i:o Malda. by me 

viib November '96 - Again I took over the charge of SÃO Ranaghat on 

0. U. 96 arid i'en L to the village Arbolda of Ra.naqhat Circle with the. 
co, my mein aIm tas to make the 'forth coming 0. A. Cx. Of Arbolda a 

ria 1 success. I talked &ilt.h all the Influential people and appreciated 

) 

N 
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the si Lu ati on and after re t;u rn in g to K ne hnariaqer reported to the 

Comman dan t. look his last ni Inute approval, And the CAEX was conducted 

on I91196 ta2411,i996, 

ix) t'ecembe, r 96 

	

.1) 	 The month of Dec. $6 was very very demanding too me my 

effort my  sincerity and my caicu lated act ion 

The rou Li ned programme • name of viii ages • sub venue etc. 

had already been given by me but many things were to be 

done so in niut-shefl fallojjnq works was completed by inc 

	

.1) 	 instead of RBHS School Ma.j d:ia , Ma.j die College was 

considered as main venue. 

I can Lac ted with Principal, Ma3di a • college, The 

Secretary of Students Union was t.:ak,en into the confidence, 

And with methodical approach at last not only,  call age 

ground and aria portion was available for MPC b'...it the whole 

cal leqe, canteen (ihich was made off loans mess) and 

funiture were at the disposal of SSB 

I Cflt.ctd Ned ia Zi 1 a Zone 1. Secrei:ary Shni Penupada Des, 

EX-MP(cPIM) and too his favour for arraning a Minister 

for being Chief guest for MPC. Firstly he arranged Sri 

Sa tyasadhan Chakrabor L:v for this .1 contacted him at 

Kal iayan i hu L he I,as over engaged and declined pal telv by 

	

• 	 say5.nq me 	It was better to contact at least 	months 
before the programme for such invitaticfr than again I 

con t:act'ed Sh ni Ran uj:;ada Das , Ex-M , P, and sa:id the same to 

him , He again contacted Sr.i Kanialeridu Syrinr:&l Mini ister for 

the same purse and I with the request took his Nillinqnass 

for ban ign Chic I Buest for MPC. For my this effort I w as 
n ice appreciated by Shri A. S. Raat, commandant, 

Kr I shri anaqar Thus again I proved my professional aj'proach 
and loyalty to my sen ion, 

Local School • Clubs were contacted for rally cultural 
ehois Dances and Dame 

Several B4Os and N,c,O,s were contacted Ia r stalls, 

B.. D .0. Kr ishanqari and Hanskhal :i were requested to provide 

different stores for making di ffererit stal is and for 

beautif yinq the ground by supplying CGlPipes, 

6) 	 klooden Block were arranged for beautifying Bliarat Darshr.n 

N 
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2 
Hroq rarrirrie on en 1 Lu ref un I ty and am i ty were organ i sad to 

spread, f a 1 in q of h rot: her hood arnon q the mass 

$1 
	

1 , 	rnq. i11??nt for PlC w 	ii u carried ovr 

•January97 	successful CEx was orcanised in a deprived 

'i :tlage of Charshamvuriagar w e. f. 12. 01. T  to 19.01. 97, 

du ring the civic at ion on r Commandant sent I.)r. Mi tra to 

bri e.f me about the visit of ovo From t: he Dte. New Del hi 

and ordered me to orgarii sad a all neated well organised 

spi. VCA in one of the venue of C.Es, 

:t obeyed in the same manner and obvicijs ly on 15.1.97 

Sri Sash .i Ranj an • OVO from Di rae t:orate appreciated my 

effort and gave, appreciation in wri t:ing in the visit booh 

of C.O. Of .fic:e. Thus I bpt the name of Krishnangr gC. 

High in the eyes of Off icer from SSD Director -ate., New 

Delhi, 

) 	Feb/Man c h 97 1 was much engrossed wi th Ops . Pork of 

Circlease recee, target recee, caóhe and also contacted 

for another civic atiori of Krishnanagar' Circle. 	part 

from the above works NIP visit, Voits Con tact, INT, OI 

etc.. have a.t so been fulfilled by me, I had a very good 

trek record of GJA,  except Bap'..9 i Nagar '.here I had to 

retreat as I never 'idanted to put my organ I sat ion in 

politics, The GIA-Chowqacha, rThanda Naqar, Maur Hat, 

Rupdaha, Bareanidu lie, Sn tie etcn are always appr'ecie ted by 

my sen iors. They are the testimony of ny honest work and 

rneti.c'.)lous effort 

Sir .1. always obeyed my seniors tried to unde.rs .tend 'them 

always took the work seric'usiv and 1: alwas there 'to help 

rather assist my senior in the time of need. 

Si r • at present tli'eei that I had never been giverl an 

opportunity to have communication with you lace to face 

except in one or two occasion for a shorl::: 'i.'hile " in which 

:1: remember the de-bniefing of MPC where you declared the 
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MPCve ry su c:cessf u 1 arid 1 received cong ra.tu I a L. i o n f rom 

every body. Real ly I was ver'v much bosted them 

Si r, Noi a. days I am under much tension andl arriseeiriq a 

very dark Lu Lure Shed 'AIlt.h Str3,Ik reality of life. Kindly 

expunge t he edve rse remarks in my ic:R fort he per i od 1996-

97 and let me allow to re, u yen ate for that:: I she). 1 be 

highi,.y obliged to you 

.1 his is bei ore you 1:o ryour kind perusal and 

necessary action pleae 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/ N.K. Sinha 18, 9...1.998 

Circle Organ izer 
$38 Balat 

Me.gheieya iree. 
Shill oncj Division 

/ 
KQJ 

t9( 
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Anexure"l\' 

ohf :identla.1 

EL 1/ESTI 121/PF/Co/95/342 
C:ff ice of 	the Co- Balat 

Ct 	07 .09. 1995 

ic 

ThD Sub Area Organ leer 
Tuna 

SU Su bm lesion of prayer to the 'o rt h:i DI nec ton SSB .i n 

relation 	to promption i:.othe 	rants 	of 	SA0 

I have the honour to submit my prayer to ( let remlnidcr). worthy 

Dice•ctor 553 in r/o my prayer to him for getting me promo ted to the. 

rnts of the SAC with due seniority. 

So this prayer in tripi bate with the same despatch no. 	(abov) 

i being submitted to you 	for 	fLI rther necesar y so tion please 

Yours faithfully, 
d/ 	UeLle 07.09.1999 

(N K S I n he) 
Co- Ealat; 

cI. o 	A/a 

(/ 
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Confidential 

Fi is No, BLOT Eat t/21/PF/C0/98/342 

1st reminder 

F r om 

N K S I N H 
C I r ':Ie 0icL1ScZr 
Balat S h i 1 long i:'i..v 

E::ated 07 9 , 1998 

To 

The Director 
East B 1 OC k--\ 

NEW DELHI -11006 

Through p r o p e r channel 

Sub 	Request f or consideration of self to the PROMOTION to the Rank 
of SAO 

Ref 	My previous prayer for the same GL.. Haflong dated 258,1998 

S I r 

I have the honour to in vita, your kind atten t: ion in r/o the recent 

promotion from CO to S(J 'in the mont h of July 98 vi de you r IiT MSG No,, DTE 

No., 1359697 dated 10798. That Sir, I am surprised to see that my juniors 

eg. 	Sh. 	N. Kanupal, 	Sh. 	Kuldeep Singh, Sh. Ranjan Chetia, Sh. 	K,VS 

Pori,ar, 	Sh Subrata Bose etc. have been promoted but I am not. 

Whe e.:as my position in the sen ioril:y list as provided by you vJde Memo 

No. -21/SSB/2/98 (1 ) dated 28. 1 .98 is 14 (Four teen I ) 

Your honour I shall be hiqhlyobliged if you kindly look into the 

matter presumably enabling me to get 5ustIce about my sari ion Ly and 

p romot:i on as soon as poss i b i.e. 

you r hon ou r ri ecessa ry i ri Li mat ion may k.i n 1 y be c .i van to me 

your honour this is baton you for kind and n/a please, 

Yours faithfu i1y 
Sd/oo Illegible 79 .98 

(Navendu Kr, Sin ha) 
Circle Organiser, SB 
Balat.. Sh:i 1 long Div. 

Meg ha iF va 
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Arinexu re" 

(:;)n f I den t.: .i a 1 
LT/Estt/21/PF00t/98/404 

(:)t floe, o the Co--Balat 

r:ated 7,10,1998 
1':) 

The Sup Area Orqan.iser 
338, Tura 

Sub 	Submission at prayer/rep resen tati on to the ',orthy Di rector SSB 
in respect of pr'omot ion & Sen or ity 

Si r 

I have the honour to submit my prayer (2nd reminder) to ',or thy Di rector 

388 in respect of my prayer to him for getting me prod to the rank of 

the SAD ti Lh due seniority. 

So thi a prayer in triplicate is being submitted to you for further 

necessary action p lease 

Yours faithtu J. ly 

3d! N.K.Sinha 7.10. 1998 
(:o S S B 

Erolosu re 	A/a 
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Confidential 

Fi a No EL I EsLt/21/PF /C:O/98/402 

1st reminder 

Fr 0111 

•J •K , SJNHA 
Circle Organ leer • 	538 
Ba1at. Sh:illong Dii 

To 

r h iDractor 
3SB East Block- 
MEN DEL.HI-110066 

ihrough proper channel 

Dated 07 9 199E 

Sub 	Request for consideration of self to the PROMOTION to the Rank 

of SO 

Ref 	My previous prayer for' the same 0 .0. Ha f long dated 25, 8.1998, 

(Ref - PRAYER ON DT. 25,81998 1ST REMINDER ON dated 7,998) 

Si r 

I have the honc')ur to in vita yoU r k nd attention in r/o the recent 

promotion from CO to SAC) in the nih of July '9S vide you r NT MSG No, DIE 

No. '135%97 dated 10798. That Sir. I am surprised to see that my juniors 

eq Sh. N. Kanupel S. Kuldeep Sinigh , Sh Ranari L::het,ia , Sh. K.V.S.  

Flonke,lar, S h Sub rate Bose etc. have been p roiiioted but I am not. 

Whereas my positi':I:n in the seniority list: as provided by you vide Memo 

No, '21/SS6/A2/9$ (1) dated 28. 1 ,98 is 14 (Four' teenth ) 

You r hon on r I S ha I I be hig hly oh 1 :igec if you kindly look in to the 

matter p resu mab 1 y enab 11 up me to pet . u sti ce ahou t my sen I or I t:y and 

promotion as soon as possible. 

Your honour neceery intimation may kindly be given to me.  

our honour this is before you for kind and n/a piase 

Yours fathully,. 
Illegible 7. 1O98 

( Navendu Kr' Sin ha) 
Circle Organ tsar. SB 
Balat , Sh,iilonc r::'iv, 

Mecihalaya 
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Annexu re- V1 

Con f idential 

SLT/EStt/21/P!J1 1 / 40   

Off cc of the Co-BalaL 
Dated 16 iL 199S 

To 

The Sijic: crea Organ leer 
Tura 

Shi I lông Division 

Sub 	Request to 
f orard my prayer to 1orthy Principal 

Di rector SSB In 

respect of Pr omot ion to t he ran I:: of SAC) 

Sir. 

w ith due respect I beg to state that I 
am herebith submittln0 my 

prayer/RePr'eSE tati on to the worthy Rn nci p. LII rector,, 356 in respC:t of 

my consideration for prorriotiofl to the rank of SO in 330 	th due seniority 

This is for your kind and n/a please (I am hereith submitting 

relevant document. 	5 sets please) 

So this prayer in triplicate Is being suhr,'iitt..ed to you for further 

neceSStry. ection please.. 

yours faithfully. 

Sd/ NK Sinha 7.10. 1995 
CoSSB 
Balat 

( 
ShliionQ Div.) 

5 nô 	of sets 
consisting 

Self repree.entat1oF to the DO SB Div 

 Reply of worthy Di nec Lor S3B 

:3. memo from th eDO Shl Div. 	330 
the DO Sf3 Div SSB 

4. Memo (reply) f ron" 

e,y~y 
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nnexure-VI(Contd,) 

61-T/Es tt/21/PF/co//si 

Fr o rn 
N 	Sin ha 
C.0. 836 
Shill bng 	 :ion 

To 

The PHincipal Director 
(:)irector.te Denrral of Security 
0/c; the Director 336 
f:at 131ock-V 
RKPurarn 
New Del hi -110066 

(Throiqh the proper channel) 

Sub 	Cc'nsideratiorl of eel f for promotion to the Rank of SAD. 

Alit ii much regards and honou r • very politely and humbly I beg to state 

thaL I am working as Circle Organiser in 336 since Feb. i992 At present I 

am co-Palat Circle under Shillonq Divison, Earlier I was posted in Sough 

Bengal Division as CoKrishnaq ar Circle and in June 1997 I was transferred 

from South Bengal. Division to Shillong Division 

in anti cipati on to you r k:i nd permission I want to draw your kind 

attanti:)n on the f a! lowing paragraphs and seek Your justice as well 1-  z. 

Sir It is very sad to say that a promotion Order was flashed from 388 

Directorate through kIE MSG, No DIE 13596-97 dted 10th July 98 In this order,  

tea co 7 s. were p rornotecj to the ran k of SAD Al 1 of them were jun i or to me 

except one. I bear,  the seniority ncr.1.4th (fourteenth) in the seniority list 

as supplied by the 536 Directorate Memo No. 21/SSB/A2/98 (1) dated 

28. 1.1998 , Obviously it was a great shock to me for why I was riot considered 

for prornotior 

Then I gave a representatjo nto the '\orthy Di rector 838 on 23 8, 1998 

requesting hun for my corisideation for promotion with due seniority, 

Sir • in the meanwhile on 2nd Sept. 98 I rdceived a con -f ieden ti al Mania 

No2/33B/Ac r/36/97/5Zô d t 24, 07. 98 from the Di visional Organ i ser South 

Ben gal Division , 338 sta tn g abou t entry of some acars 	 in my ACR 

for t h e.. p e r i o d 1996-1997 , T h e adverse remarks is as hal ow 

In sectIon 4 of your ACR for the year 19967 you have been 

ad.juded as 'oud in General intelligence judgment capacity 

in oral and wri tt:en expr ass ion analytical ability, personalit 

E:ind hearing, loyality, moral character and PuIic relations, In 

the summing up-you have also been assessed as an young smart 
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Ci rd e. 0 rqn 5... •;er 	D'sp :te those •o()d qu& L it i es 

)'OU 	 dVI 	t:o iniprov yo'. r profess lanai 	1 1t,' 

c.SLJl attitude while dealing with ac ici,i matters. 

ir, aft' r -  r aoe lvi. riq this uri.rrio i: rp resented to the DO south Beriq.i 

Diis on S . S . E for expunctj:jn o I t he adverse remarks I ri my CR 199697 about 
I11/ 	 abi j ty and casu.i at:ti tude in daai 	&i th o•'f f icial • - i: tar 

y the 1:.1 me I a j:Q recaj iad the r api y f rc.rn ecorthy Di rector SSBis an 

bel)w 	Vide 14 /S3B/A2/9](74I/4354 dated 91098 EXTRACT of the Memo 
Giveri to me 

2. 	n this connect ion • it is intl mated that the prohLt ion of Shr'i NK. 

Sin ha,bircie organ iser was considered by the PO along with other's but Shri 

Sin ha , could mka not make the qr - ade and as such was not approied for 

proio :ion by the DPO Sri Sin ha may p lease be informed accordingly, 

3 1 	hi s was the rpproyal of Di rector 558,, 

before worthy Directors reply I received the reply f rom DO South 

Beri<ai Division and got sur prised t h a t he kept''thp above remarks (Advrse) 

relvat for the period 199&97 and declind to expunge it. This was 

con vvd to me vide Memo No, 2/SSB/ACR/SR/9B/768 dated 28 Sept, 98. 

r • in his reply he treated my endeavour 10 pursuade Shri Kamalandu 

San yi 13. n is tar (OPr') La ohe a Chief Cu est of mej or pu hi i cit.' caiiipal gn as 

:irrajan t matter. And he considered my most of the endeavour to fuif ill 

somdorfl the other ta.s Re as mundane things, 

Sir. I did 't approach to a Minister or m:y own but I was ordered by 'the 
C::omdt, r I A , 5, Rawat to do it as t....'iv. Hqr was putting pressi re on him to 

make a iiinister on ly as Oh ie'f Guest of rriaor puhi I ci'ty campaign and the 

time wa very less so we had to drop out the idea of making Chief Guest to 

some lo'iJ influen tie 1 person in
obeyed the order of my superior" and 

pen €draited into the political, Circle (CPM) from Khriehnaar to Kaiyaih Ia and 

coul ' 4ie to get a Minister as Chief Guest of MPG, 
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sir • :i. am su rpr ised to receive t:h is Mem':: after 	9av of 14 mon the (1 

yr and 2 months) 

Also :t never got: any memo during rriy this Le.nu re. 1996-97. As it is a 

prerequisite to issue at .ieas:L three Memos (Caut..i'nary in nature) before 

issuing some ad\'erse en bry into the ACR of the Off .i.car repor 1.:ed upon 

Sir • I am a! so very surprised to see the date of slgnature on the memo 

f rorn DO South Ben qa. ..L Di vie i. on 33B which is 24/07/98 , u et af tsr the 

commen cement of the p romoti on ui: on 10.7.98 ,  by 	the 838 Directorate. 

1 r • I do not u ride rstand why t:hi..s was not signed before 10th of -July 

98 by the DO • South Be.nga ;i div :i si on and commu n icated to me in 1: iris 

Sir • the DO Sou Lh E.ien gal has i:u med dov.jn my prayer for exp'..nginq the 

adverse r ema rks,, at the same ti 1iE.: he advised fliS to Lake this adverse remarks 

in night spi r it as it is of advisory in nature but Sir, even then it is an 

ADVERSE REMARKS. :3j r-  • I dun t understand i'hat advise he i'ant to give after a 

gap of 14 months?, It is wet. 1 said that A stitch in time saves nine '. Does 

this advise keep any sense to me now?. When I L has come to me e::ceedmnq!y 

late, keeping me away from the prointotion , more over. shatte .... ing my future in 

the organ isation and playing with my honour. 

ii, it is macious, hiased and with MAL.A FIDE IN1ENTIUN. 

Sir ,  ,, I. have won ked wi th utmost sincerity in this organisation as 

Ci r c.l e Or-  g ....ise r and I f .1. mm I y be. 1 ieve that [ have a [ways been rated as good 

in ACN. If not outstanding or vs ry good till. now for the cons:i.d.era;tion of 

p r- omot i on to the ran k of SAC) 

Sir, p lease save me,. f rom this debacle and considering my case as an 

spec:ia I c: s-s k'Andly prolrRte lie to L: he ran k SAO wi Lh due sen ion, ty I keep 

much, f ai th in your p ions j ust ice and very kind act ion p1 ease 

Your-:.; faithf'.i. ly 
d1- N.K.s inha 1 6.11.98  

C . 0 338 

Dated 16,11,98 	
SHILl.... ONG. DIVISION 

.1 	 1 
J~ 

 / 
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Enoiou rca 

1 	Xerox copy of my rep resen t:a Li on to 
DO South Benga I Div 
Xerox copy of Reply of IIO rthy Dire 
Xerox copy of Memo issued from the 
Bengal D.ivisi ion. 

4 	Xerox copy of Memo I sst. ed f ram the 
Bengal Division on my reply to the 

dvari cc copy to 

t he 

::t:or-SS3 
DO South 

DO South 
representation 

The Principal Diretcir,  ,, 005/555., East B1ock' 
P. K Pu ram • New Deihii10066 

for information and 
necessary action p1. 

0 
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fnnexu re-Vu 

Cbn f I dent ic 1. 

1:)IREc: fQPiF G;ENE1L. OF SEC:1JRITY 
(LINL1 SI LPE 1PTAT flU r OF IHO 
(if F- 1FF OF THE ['I / I T0I 'L OHf 'ISLP 

F. • SC'UC,H BENGAL DIVISION  
1 H(ii Mn HOH.IH SQUARE 

I Ti'-700015 

No 2/'s.SB,/ACR/339 7 -98/768 
Sept, 9S 

CAl F: 28t: h/::'t. h 

IMMMIMMM 

:f: have careful 1 y peru seci the representation of S hr - i N. K. S in ha • 0.0, 

dated 19. 9.98 aqa:inst the adverse remarks in his AC:R for the year 1996--9 

corrirnu ri icc ted to him v ide ou r Con f ident I ci Memo No .536 dated  

The cf f ice has qiven a mon t h ,&ise account of activities undertaken by 

him du rinq the relevant period and he has made a mention of various tasks 

ass iqn ed to these Las ka ass iqned to him by the A .0/Commandant/ti v, Hqrs 	He 

claims that all crity & Ii4it:h the best of 	his abilities 	While q:vinq 

ill ust rat ion a of h is professional cipab iii ty, 	he has a lao brouqht in some 

irrelevant matters like his endeavour -s to pursuade a par -tjcu 1cr VIP to be a 

Chief 	I:LJea ,t for an MPC , He has 	in the process 	mentioned the most mundane 

thinqs done by him and thereby provided all the 	justification to the 

undersigned to retain the adverse obserfations about his professionalism an 

atti Lud.e, 

The adverse relliar ks ente. red In the concerned ACR an -  of an advisor - y 

nature and should be taken in the right: spirit, fJhi1upervisjnq this 

off Ice - 's 'idorfr . ..had come - acrose severalinstances of hi cas' al approach 

to&ards h is matu re- latei,, these remarks remain relevant to the period for 

\hich the ACR was 'An tten and therefore, shall ..... c-main unchariqed. 

Sri NKSinha, 
(::ir- cle Orqcr,ziser 
Cialat $55 • CP Shi.11or,q 

Sd/-- Illegible 259c 
(AK,Abrbl 

f::ivi:ionci Or - qanise n 
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AnnexU re-Vill 

Extract of SS8 Dte's Memo No 14/SSB/A2/91(74) 1/4354 
dated 9.10.98 

r'eqarding submissIon of Applicatiotl of Shr I NK.3inha CO for Information. 

2. In 
this connection, it is intimated that the promotion of Shri 

N.K sinha. Circle Organ leer was considered by the DPC along with 

others but ShrI Siriha, could not make the qradend as 
such was not 

approved for promotOfl by the DPC. Shri Siriha, may please he informed 

accordinglY. 

3 	This was the approval of Director 336. 

Memo No. SD/GE/A"73/PFJ'12524 	 Dated 15- 10 08  

Copy to 

The Area Organ leer 336 Shiloflg Meghalaya for in formation and 
necessary action 

3d / - 
rea Organ leer • 336 (;) 

3h1 I long Division, Shillong 

ri 
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Annexu re- IX 

SD/DE/A-73/PF,4552 
:1 rectorate. General of Sec:u ri'Ly 
Ji fir - of the Divisional Organiser,  

D 	ii I long Di i i inn • Shillong.,  
).P.Secretariat, L3I'LI1nc 	G otind F Tour 
3hi 1 lonq'-793001. Meghaleya., 

ated the 26,4,1999 

MEMORANDUM 

b 	Regarding promotion of S hni Maven du Kuma r Sin ha, CC) 366. 
lalat , Meghalayc 

As per Ruls. 20 of tte 006 (Conduct) Rules, 1964. no Government 

rvant shall bring or attempt to bring any poll tical or other outside 

;inf luence to i:::ear 	upon any superior an thori by to .. iu ii her his interest 

in 	respec: L o F mat Lens per La in i rig too his service under Government 

tfionble member of parliament, normally sponsor the case of individual 

ovt 	sei van t on ly they are approached or passed to do so. S irice a 

11 
ef erence has been received F rom Hc'n bILe Member of 	P3. rl lament, 

1 d be assumed that is has been L:a ken up on 1 y at t he I ristanc:e of 

vt, servant as pr,vided in the said rule. 

Be F crc f i rt her act ion is fri iti abed against Sh Nc'vendu Ku mar 

in ha • circle Organ Tsar, Ba let i t is requ ested that his explanation 

please be called and sent to this Div. Hqr, Shillong for taking 

further action as pri:'vided in the rules. 

This has the approval of Director, 535, 

3d / 

Ar'e'. Organ iser ( Admn 

Shi 1 long Division, Shillonq 

The Area Organ iser 
SB. Shillong 

Meghalaya Area 

iemo No, EA/AOM/41/PF /NKS/97/57s 	 Dated 3 , 199 
(: py to 

qhni N,l<.,Sinha, CO. Balst Cir'cle, 	 F or information and 
let. Meqhalr' 1'a 	 necessary act ion 

lease 

$d/ --  Illegible 
rea Organ l5 

SSB , Meg hal aye A rca 
Sh:i 11 on g 



No, SD/DE/73/PF/4684 	
Annexu re-X 

Di rec:torrte r:eriera .1 of Security 
crfir. of the Divisional Organiser,  
< )L 	Shillong LJ\1ofl 	'dllliufl) 
n P S crtrIr t 	LLJld1p1,i 	Iji)(I1 J Floor  
5hi 1 lonq-793c'':.;'1 ,, Ni qf aiaya 

tted the 29 4 .1999 

MEMORANDUM 

Area Oraniser, 556, Nie.haia.ya rriay lee rrierred to his. lel:er 

No, 756 dated 7 12 95 en closi. n ç t hre,'i t.: h the rep reserit:atj. on of Shri 
Nk, Sinha, circle Or ,  qan iser, SSB. i3alai: addressad to principal 

Di rector • 556, r'eqrd irig hi asupersessiori in promotion due to adve 
remarks in the AM for year199 6S-and exemption of adverse remarks 
thereof. 

IJi rector • sso • has careful 1/ peru sad the rapr eseritatior dated 
16. 11. 98 by :Shr i N K. Sin ha. • Ci role 0 rqari iser • 556. Balat, along with 
his pr evi. OUS repre;en tat ion reqardin q expu not ion of adverse rerriarks 

.nd o t:her communications sent: by Di visicrrsl Organ I sr, 551, South 

eriqal Division against his representations. 

Dir actor *.; obscr.iatjons are reproduced ae beior' u'hich may please 

be communicated to Shri.. Nk.....Sinha, CO. Palat suitably. 

Promotion of his .iuri :ior 
/ 

(
/ 	

s already intimated to Shr'i N. ....Sinha, Circic 

/
11

rari iser ,vide 356, Direct.o ....ate Memo No, i4/SsB//91 (74X1/4354 
ated 9,10.1996, his name as con s.idered I or promot ion as S'irea 

/ (Iran iser by the DPC along with other Circle Orgviise.-rsult as he 
obu ld not make the grade she was not re.corrimen dad by the DPC for 
p:romoi:. lorl even though he 	son :io" to some of the Circle Or an isers 
rcoriimer, ded for p rurric' ti on, The post of sub are Organ I se r being a 

\ \, 

 
h0lection post, an of I ic:ar with averse remarks canri ot expect to be 

rromoLed and the DPC: rightly did not recommend his case b,....promotion 
aia. in as and when vacan c. las of r. romoti t:n quota taco,....ic avai 3 at) a. 

Exouric:t ion of adverse remarks in hs 'v" fr- th e  

Sri Sin ha has contacted that adverse remarks were 
OOfflffit)rl I cated to his be i.a.1:od.1, y and that:: he was not given 

any Memo to imp rove his shortcomings, Ii .....This connacti'::n. 
it has been observed that I.easonable opportunity had been 
given to Shri Si'ha to sho,i improveme ....t in the 
hrtcciflin: 	a; noticed during the course of perforirienice 

of his duties, the ioJ,loIA'inq Memos were j5ctjp(j to 
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L 	
Dy. Commandant G C • Kr is hn an age r 1 at tar No. 

I I I /8O2/GCK/"A/ 	40o dated 4 S 96. 

i i, Corn man dent CC, Kr jhnanagar • Memo No. VII 
1/883 /802 

CCK/92(P() 48O82.5 dated 15,5 9C. 

I ii - O 	Kr'ishnana 	r Memo No V/4Q9/Ca5h/9$/°544' 4°  

dated ,7.96 

iv, Commandant • 	CC • 	Kr is ho an age r 	memo 

No. yV/rea/GCK/Pc/8©8SS dated 4,906. 

v. 

	

	
Commari darit • CC, Kr I shri egar Memo No IV/ r ea/GCK 

/TRC/92 (C) 472/74 dated 15.1 97 and 

vi 	Deputy commandant CC. Krishflaci.r Memo No. 

F. iII/149/CCK/ 1 RC/VC/VIi13S9'6' dated 15.2.97. 

Shr I Sin ha did not bothered to bring any imp rovernent in his 

casual ttit' ide 1hi1e dee] ing ,ith official matters or In his profssi onal 

ahi 1 ity deep ite the issue above advis':)rY Memos. ii: Is thus., a iear that the 

adverse recorded i ri t. he CRs of S hri N. K S in hi Ci r ala Orqn ise r are the 

r'C 
le tion of h is casual pa rfo rriiance as not iced by both the in I tiating and 

Rev i e inC Off icers In vi e of this the un derslgned is of the option that 

there is no caUse. for expun gin C any of the adverse remarks. He should take 

these remarks in the spi nt and tr y to improve 

(a) Commun icati on of adverse remarks and affording of oppor tori I ty to 

represent agai net the adverse reman Re commuri icated 

The adverse remarks given in his ACRs f
a r the  year 199697 pertain InC 

to the per I ad. Sh ri Sin ha worked in Sou th Bengal Division He was 
communicated the adverse remarks and was afforded ample opportun ty to make 

represanto.t.1 on. His representation was duly cone ide red by the Di visional 

Organ I :er. S ,B ,Division 	
re ecte.d The undersicinrd also consi dared all 

c.ornimun ications in this regards and is satisfied that reasonable opporturi I ty 

was af forded to hi m & his represeritatioi (s) were considered by the queters 

concerned 

Fr the r Shr i N . K. Sin ha has al sc approached Smt Recta Verma • Hon hi a 
nir of Pan iamenit & thus violated provisions of Ru'i20 of CCS Conduct 

RU ie 1964 by exert i rig icol itical pressur ci n furtherance 0 his career 

intdrest. This has been vie,d seriously & for this explanation of Shri 

Sin ha has been asked for vi de this Off ice Memo No 4552 dated 
20 499 which 

need to be submitted expeditiously f or taking fu rther necesser y action as 

provided in 't he Ru 1 a 

AO. Megha 1 aya may please exped.i L.a the reply of this df f ice Memo dated 

204,1999 as referred to above 
, (.i 

Area Organ iser (Admn ) 
Shi] long Division Shil. long 
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Annexu re-XI 
Conffdentia1 
BLT/Qsth/21/PF//CO -99/75 
Off ie of the CoSB Ba let dated 24 	99 

To 

The Area Organ leer (Admri 
SB, Shfi long Division 
(P. :,)CLt 	Bidg, 	ShiiJ.,ong 
t'ieg ha 1 ay a 

Sub 	Explanation 	Ref :' NOSD/GE/A-73/IPC/4552 dated 2641999 
Commun bated vi de Meiiio No. E,A/'(:M/4:L/pF/NKS/97/5Th dated .3. .99. 

Sir, 

:1 humbly beg to state that I have received he above quoted memo 

NSD/GE/73/PF/4552 dated 264.1999 requiring me to submit my 

exp lan at Ion on the reference made by the Honou r able Member of 

::: ii amer'i't: and whereby I have been info r'med that I t was assumed that 

Hcri 'tIe M.P. had taken up the matter at my instanca 

Bet ore su bm:i ttirq my explanation I would like to place on record 

that I had .i oi ned this august organ i sati on in Feb 1992 and 1 had 

intended to tu I ld up my career in this o r"gari isal: ion by my hard work 

cind sincerity and I had niado a]., 1, endeavour In this regard. 

f'ter my supersession in •,:Ju ly 98 when lien y of my jun lore were 

promoted to the rank of S. rr .0. I had subrri,i tted appeals/representation 

to the hi qhe r" au'th'::r"i 't:i,es 'through the p roper channel , and I had made 

nb attempt: whatsoever to bring any "poll tical or other outside 

:ii2f ],i.,erice as has been alleged and the assumption Is wholly incorrect. 

f te r "ace i, p t of the above quoted meiriorandu in I had made 

enqul rice  with my family members and I, have come to know that:: my 

ftthe:r was also very disturbed abo'tr my supersession and that he had 

dn his own without even inform:inq me, had approached 'the Hon 'ble MP 

had rout:i, nely endorsed the eerie to the tcjor thy t: :inet Secretary. As 

tated I was not even aware of ft is and I was per'su mg my rented lee 

depar trnen ta 1 ly and as such it wniu id be wrong to assume t hat I had 

tried to bring pol Itbcal and other or!tside inf luericee with regard to 

mi promotion. I respect'fu :Ll y submit that I cannot be I au Itect for the 

act ion of my old and ai :i :irig fat::her who had on his own approached our 

local M.P. 

I. 	i:.he ref ore pray before good sell to consider what is state 

at:ove and drop the mat:i:er.  

's(ours fe'.:it.h'Fully, 
Scl/'-' N .K Siriha 

c,i:;i,SsB, Beilat. 
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nnexureXII 

C':' IRECT RATE (NERL OF SECUR ITY 

FF1 CE OF THE AREA O1ONJ. SEF) ; 550 ME(cY( AREA 	SI LLONG 

o PF/NKS/2000 o1/1b3839 

23 112OC'O 

0 

he Dvis:ional ljrqartieer,  
)hl hong Division, 
hi1.Lonci 

Submission of representation for consideration of lub-
seniority for promotion, of SAO. 

I am to 'fc)rJ herewith an appi .iC:atlon sUbrnittedhy S'hri 

K. Si n ha • CO Oai at f or consider' his cadre p romoti ri on san icr I 1:y 

hi ch is addressed to the 0:1 rectc' r 536, D1:e New Del hi. for Cavour of 

cessa ry action 

Ericir 	As staLed above 

"au re. 'faithfully, 

A rae 0 rgan leer 	336 
Megha.i. aye Shi..1 long 

:py to 

hri NKSInha, CO L3a.lat: 

3d/" Ii ieci..b:Le 

Area Organ iser 	530 
ihalaya Shillong  



40 

Annexure-XII(Contd.) 

oVc. the CO SSB 
lat 

I 0 
The 0.0. 330, 
hillong div.sion 

Through the A. 0(M)/Through the proper Channel 

Sub :Repre.sentation regarding sen:ior:i. ty with promot: .. on. 

Sir 

iit Ii due regards and humble submission I am herei th submitting 

my representation addressed to the Director • 330 • on the sub.j act; cited 

bove 

The same may p1 ease be f orarded to 336 UI rec Lorat;:. for L heir 

qonsidaration p.1 

You rs f ci t hf u 11 y. 

Sd/' N K. Sin ha 3 7 2000 
CO. 336. Balat * 
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Annexure-XII(Contd) 
ON the CO SSB Ea1at: 

Dated 2 7 .20CC) 

10 
The C:'i rector 

Directorate 
Pu raiii 

New Del hi 

Through the Proper Channel 

Sub . Cons ide rat: ion of sen i or i ty for promotion for SC3 

S 1 r 

With due reqar -ds and humble submission I want to draw your kind 

attention in respect of rriy seniority and pr oiIiO f: ion 

:i ) 	I i,ja:, supercede.d I hrough lilT MSG f rorn Di rectora to 13576-97 (a Led 

10th July 1995 and thereafter I was 	communicrded an adverse 

entry in my ACR for the year 1996-97 after a gap of 14 months 

which adverse entry was not e:x:pun çed even my rep resen La Lion to 

the DO. 	SSB 	South Benqal Division,, 

Sir 	1 was not con sidered for promotIon as well as my seniority 

on that ACR which was communicd after a gap of 14 months as 

well after 	the WT MSD: was conveyed. 

So, it is my earnest: request to your qoodsel F to consider 

my case and promot:e me to the rank 01 Si;0 with due; Sari icr i ty. 

n d it may k .1.11 dly con veycd to me please 

Then <;Jnq yoii 

'(ours fait:hfully. 

Sd/-  N. K S.inha 272000 

/sJ 	/ 
	 c:o 

Ba 1 a t: 

~yv 	
/ 
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Annexure-XIII 

t'o.14/S5b/A-2/9Ji(74)II/387 
Ministry of Home affairs 
c:i/o 1: h: Di rect:o r • 538 
E:ast; Bloc:k --- V 
P . K . Pu ram 
Ne',4 Del h i,i)(:'66 

Dated the 30th Jan/2001 

MEMORANDUM 

Please refer to your Memo No. 3D/G'E,/A73/PF/1774 75 de ted 13th December 

2000 f cr -vderd iriqtereith app! ication of Shri N .K sir'i ha. • CO • Baia't: Shil long 

Di\.ision regarding his promotion, 

Adetailed reply  rage rding supersesa ion in promotion in respect of 

Shri N.K.Sinha., Circle Organiser has already been conveyed: vide this 

Dir ectra te Memo of Even number dated 16.4 .99 which may please. be  referred 

to. In his recent representation dated 2.7 .20C:'O, Sh, Sinha CO has not 

tou C::hed any new poin 1:. HIs promo tioni case will be considered alcng with 

others depending upon the ni umber of vacancies in due 	rse of time. The 

off ice' may please be informed accordingly. 

This issues with the approval of Joint Director  

3d / 
(3.S.BORi) 

JOINT DEPUTY i:::1.PECT0R ( E() 

No. AOM/1--,F/6167/2006 	 Dated 23 Feb Feb/2001 

To 
Sh. N,K.Sinha,Circ:le Orqenis;r 338, Balat,for informet:ion and 

Fi tu re ::,:o r respon :1en ce 

sd/•'r;l.legIble. 22 ,02.C'I 
ceo ifl 	ns r, 	r 
Meg hal aye S h ii. 1 on g 

J_/ 



Annexu re-XIv 

ELi /Estt/2;i/p,;ssE/r-jrl 

0/0 the CO SOS,, Se let 

3 

To 	H 

The DG. 
SS81 H1H 

'of mdii a 
Last J. ocR V 
R.KPqram 

Thrdh 	1 he Proper Channel 

Subq Prayer for eel t corisider1:iri 

C)a Led 10 6 2001 

f o r Promotion & i t h dii 

Sjr. 

I ae superseded on 10th of Ju lv 98 vide SOB DIE kIT MOP No 	1359697. I received a confidential Memo No, 2/SSB/ACR/SB/97/536 dated on 2nd Seph 90 about an adves.e ntry in my iCR for the pd 199697 And this adverse remarks was considered by DPC as stated in Memo No... 3D/E/73/pF/4684 dated 294,99 and so I was rejected from promotion, 

 

dozen 
I f oun d my name in the sen I on ty list at Si 	No.14,. and about a half or SO juniors. were promoted 

I m car, f I rmed that bench mar - RI or P romotj onfroir, CO to SAD is good, 
as SAJ Post ues Proup 	during 1998 • b I am confirmed that seniority P-I i Vs 

a ii tel role the consck.rt Inn for promotion I u'as h:tqhlv pieced in 
the , 	 I let, 

After this I am constantly giving repre. rit ions to provide me 
j ustica what to speak about justice,, the deptt. Issued me a warning for my 

honest carl f essi on about the emotional mistake of my old father for 
approahj rig local MR of his constituency for the red .... essal of my gnieyanc it ho t my Rn owl edge 

6. 	
Recr, t ly I race iveci a reply f r am SOB Di recto rate • No. i4/SSB, 

2
/91(7)II/3g7 dated 30th Jan/2001 (OM AOM/PF 100-01/2006 dated 23 Feb 01) 

that m -  cese w 
I 1.1 be considered along wit h othersdepend in upon no. of 

in due cou rse nfti 

But Si r I have refer red some Sk'AMY 	RULE Rooks arid I have come to 
know tha b a serious 115 ustice have taken place to' rrie 

1. 	
A late commnun(Licjnl of adverse entry (after a gap of 14 mon the) to 

me,, a]. thoUçh j jet after the promotion list wa 
Ou t (it shaij Id have been 

commun, icated to ma latest by 5th June 1997) ( I 0 - P. AR. 0. N. No, 
2101...L/17' Estt, Dted the 30ih January 1970), 

H 
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' Dapt"L Agrees that: 	the post of SAD being a 	Sc. l:tion post. an 

of fiie ic':i th adverse remarks can 't expect to be promoted and 1: he. L)PC r igIitly 

did 1 frcommen d hi a case for promo tion • again as and when acanc les of 

p r'omt on quota become ava I labia 

'1: 	is evi den 'P '1: hat I was being 001 si o'er ad for promotion but t a 

dCptiL 1 nt.eni:ionai ly gave me adverse remarks 	keeping in 	riirid, 	not to 

expurLe: it at any cost and not to promote me and lavoL.! red :.oma of the DOS 

who ie a n e a r and dear 	to them. 	 - 

lj.S 	IS rS pick and choose method. 

 Te deptt. Did 	t follow the rules made' in Di. DP. & A.,R., 0M. No 

2101 /1J'77 Eett. Dated the 30th Jan 1978 by not commun ica Ping adve rae. 

remsJrk on 	or before 5th June 1997. 

I had' in a very polite manner earlier raised this question'., for why I 

wa iio i L:i' in g commuri I cated the adverse remar ks within .5th of June 4997 bu P 

the iei. 	i -  ] y '.... ur'i ived and tried to convince me that an opportunity was 

qj vsh .'::' 	or r cpresentat icr aqa:nst adverse rams rks in ACR l99697 

Tie casual attitude of dept I:, 	L:evas Pated my career and I was riot 

con 'i dbred for' promotion w herr at the last momen 'P an adve rae remarks was 

p1 aJedi in my ASP. 

Also,, 'the Memo No, sD/i:E,/A3/PF/4684 dated 29.4.99, speaks 'about 

'iss'e of about a half dozen rriernos to me to amend.my professional atitude. 

TruilJy peaking -I do not remember those memos. This creates a doubt in my 

rnin' ih"iat some 	mala fide intention' was behind this. 

Si r • E have fu 1 1 f sit: h I ri your pious .1 usti,ce and I kno, YOU wi 1 IL 

1 rid q slur 	' r'-r -rx -floting 	to the post of 	i0 wi h I 	in's inLcL 

my erI br it:y 

ilhis is 'for your kind and n/a pL 

4 ek  
Y()iJrS faithfully, 

Sd/' )3 legible 
N.. K. Sii a 

0.0. 838 balaL 
Shi 1 long' div. 

Megha 1 ya 
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Or 
LT/Et t/2 /Pt•o SSB/20102 '2 

0/ the 	SSB Ba] at 

Drte.d .i.B.6,2QQj 

To 
The •J1 	Seoretar, 
put1 I p uflVSfli:;p Ce] 1 
Ministry of Home cffal ra 
N o r t h Block 
Ne D 1 hI t001 

Throuqii 	the Proper Channei 

Sub Red'essai of Grievance in rio promotion 

Si r 

Ann axu reXy 

due regards and humble submission i you my pri evae and 
seek I La 

am herejjt 	Puttinq before 
redr 	saI from your and please 

.1. cm w orkin 	as 
erv: 

Circle 0rqan. in the deptt 	Of.  Jee hu 	 H re,u. 	M,A,. :2192 

:i: am ' 	
raeed on 10th of July' 95 vide 358 DTE MSG No, l59697 But 

su rpr Lse to Rn ov the L&n advers rem. rks h I oh recel ved by me on 2 9.95 

and siqnj byth D. 0. • S5 SO Dlv,. On 21 th July the cau of my 
superesj on 

f bell eve, that Some Mdc tide in tantj on played 
aqai net me,  Stoppe.d me to ha come. SAC) by PUttlnq n advers,. remarl:;s at the 

lest momar'i t say .L ct-
a moinefl t; So I em vary much grieved 

A the dap Lt. B ro Re a 
11. the norms and con duct set by LJPSCsnd CCS 

Rules and requ] ated its on pocket ru ]e. Since 1998 I am the depri ved 

Person and Oorlstan tly rcqutj rig the higher ups for a no Lured gestu-e by 
i. vinq ma promoflor '.I th due sen i or I ty. 

Sir, for your conyan 1. enc I am he reith 
 end a 	 attac:hini p a] ]. the rIeoesu--y documpn La 	phot;ostt  

335, 	 cop of rec 1  rep resentati on to Hon 'bl e D G. 

I: qre.v need you r kind and early action to redre 
	fly gr i.evanica. I shlJ be hi phi y oh Ii pad tor your earlIest kind reply on thi a matte1' 

')ith ili. "arm regard s;  

Yor.rs taithful l.y. dj 	N 	C i ti h 	i 
( 	I) 	 El 	I it 

0,0 the D,,, Ssp En:: 1 osu rca 	A /a (Meqha I aye 

7,  
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Annexu re-XVI 

ixtract c':py of Ote Memorandum No, 14/SSB/A2/91( 41/1668 dated 1,9 ,O1 
regardinq repra.sari tat Ion dated 18 . >. 01 submitted by CO N K.. Si ni ha . 	for his 

prnmc -Lori to the Rank. of SAO 

xxxxx 	xxx::X)<X 	
):<XXX)(XX 

The above mentioned representation addressed to Joint Sect etary (MHA) 

as to ra rded to the MHA a I on q it h the C:Ofl nec ted papers. The MHA have 

..pri:ed that Shri N. K. Sin ha Ci re i.e Organiser has not brouoht any  new 
 

mater i al facts worth consi derat ..on. As such they have rcj ected the same 

being devoid of mar it. 

xx>.:xx 	xxxx::<XX 	 xXXXXXXX 

Memo Nc's 3D/GE/A3/PF/13648 	
Dated 15. 10.01. 

Copy to 
The Area Organ i. ear, 556, Meghalaya. Area for in formation and necessary 

action p1ese. He is requested to informed the Off jeer concerned 

ac:co rd in qi y 

Sd/ ilLegible 
Area Organ jeer ( Admn ) 

358, Siiillonq L:ivisiofl Shillong 

Copy Fortarded to 
The Circle Organiser, 338, Baist Circle for information. 

3d!' Illegible. 30,I0,01 
Area Organ ser 536 

Meg hal. eye A rae 
3 h LI. long 

/ 

cfr3 
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IN THE HONOURABLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GLJWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI. 

GA NC) 475/01 

Shri N.K. Sinha. Circle Orqaniser 	... 	Applicant 

-'Is- 

Union of India and Others 	 ... 	Respondents 

In the matter of - 

Written statements submitted by the respondents. 

The respondents beg to submit written statement as 

follows :- 

1. 	That with regard to pars - I of. OA. the respond 

ents beg to state that the submussion of the applicant 

that the OA have been issued by the respondents reject-

ing the claim of legitimate promotion of the applicant 

is deniedbeinq incorrect and factually wrong in fact a 

DPC was convened on 13.2. IQQ8 for considering promotion 

of eligible Circle Organisers to the rank of SAO. The 

applicant was also considered for pronotjon •alongwjth 

other eligible candidate but he could not be promoted 

as he was graded unfit f or promotion by the DPC based 

on the service record of the applicant. While filling 

cont'd ... 2... 
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the post of SAO by promotion selection cum merit method 

is to be employed. The minimum bench mark prescribed 

for the post of SAO which is in the pre-revised scale 

of Rs.2000--3500/-- is GOOD. While the bench mark would 

continue to be GOOD the DPC shall grade the officers ,as 

GOOD. AVERAGE and UNFIT ONLY. Only those officers who 

obtained the qradinq GOOD will be included in the panel 

in the order of their seniority in the lower grade 

subject to availability of vacancies. The post of SAO 

is governed by the Junior Service Executive Rules and 

the promotion to the rank of SAO is made as per the 

non-selection method. Since the applicant failed to 

• 	 , 	attain the minimum bench mark of good required for 

promotior, he became unfit for promotion 

j i 
, 	That with regard to para - 2 & 3 of OA. ' the 

respondents beg to offer no cämments being the same are 

matters of record. 	 V  

That with regard to paras 4.1 to 4.4 of OA, the 

respondents beg to offer no comments being the same are 

matters of record. 	V 

cont'd ... 3... 
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That with regard to pars - 4.5 of OA. 	the 	re- 

sondents 	beg to state that the factual position 	with 

respect 	to this oars has already been narrated in 	the 

reply furnished to para -- 	1 of the GA which 	is 	reiter- 

ated 	here. 	As 	the petitioner failed 	to 	attain 	the 

minimum 	bench mark of good repuired for 	promotion 	to 

the 	rank 	of 	GAO to his 	luniors 	who 	attained, 	the 

minimum prescribed bench mark accordingly mot 	approved 

for promotion and superseded the applicant. 

That 	with 	regard to pars - 	4.6 	of 	OA, 	the 

respondents 	beg to offer no comments being the 	state- 

ments are matters of record. 

That with regard to pars - 4.7 to 4.9 	of 	OA, 

the respondents beg to state that the factual 	position 

regarding 	issuance of Memorandum dated 24.7.98 by 	the 

Respondents 	Office 	and representation 	dated 	18.9.95 

submitted 	by 	the 	applicant 	is 	admitted. 	The 

representation 	was 	duly considered by 	the 	Competent 

Authority 	but rejected under 	intimation to the 	appli- 

cant. 	It 	is pertinent to mention here that 	it was 	not 

only 	on the basis of this adverse remarks against 	the 

cont'd ... 4... 
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individual that he was foundunfjt for promotion but 

his being unfit was asa consepuence of entire service 

records which was taken into consideration as per the 

rules by the DPC. Further the aoplicant was time and 

again 	advisory Memo. for improving his 	way 	of 

functioning and professional skills which the applicant 

failed to improve. 

I- 

That with regard to oars - 4.10 of OA. the 

respondents beg to state that the contention of the 

applicant that based on some unijubded allegations his 

promotions was not effected denied factually incorrect. 

The reasons for non-promotions of the petitioner have 

already been prolected in the reply furnished to pars - 

I of the OA and the same is reiterated here for sake of 

brevity. 

That with regard to oars - 4.11 & 4.12 of OA, 

the respondents beg to state that the factual position 

with respect to furnishing of representations by the 

applicant is admitted however it is denied that the 

same were not considered by the respondts. All the 

representations made by the applicant were duly consid- 

cont'd.. .5... 
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L 	ered and action taken on them under inimatjon to the 

applicant. In fact the applicant has himself annexed 

conies of the replies q -iven to him by the respondents. 

	

That with regard to nara 	4.13 to 4116 of O.A. 

the respondents beq to state that the contention of the 

applicant is denied beinq factually incorrect. It was 

not only on the basis of the adverse remarks mentioned 

in th ACR fr the year 1996--1997 that the applicant 

was not promoted. In fact the aopljcant did not have 

/ satisfactory record for the makimurn period that was 

/ 	taken into consideration by the OPC. The OPC had on 

V 	13.2.19Q8 evaluated the service records of the appli - 

cant alonqiwth other eligible candidates for the ore-

cedjnq five years i.e. from 1992-93 to 1996-1997 and 

based. on the same craded the individuals as fit or 

unfit. As the applicant was graded unfit based on the 

service records of the orecedin
' q five years the appli-

cant could not be promoted. While fillinq the cost of 

SAO by promotion selection cum merit method is to be 

employed. The minimum bench mark prescribed for the 

cost of SAO .ihich is to be employed. The minimum bench 

mark prescribed for the post of SAO which is in the 

cont'd ... 6... 
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ore-revised scale of Rs.2000-3500/- is GOOD. While the 

bench mark would continue to be GOOD the DPC shail 
/ 

grade the off jeers as GOOD AVERAGE and UNFIT ONLY. Only 

those officers who obtained the grading GOOD will be 

included in the panel in the order of their seniority 

in the lower grade subject to availability of vacan-

cies. Finally the committee recommended the promotion 

of 15 circle Organisers to the rank of Sub-Area Orga-

nisers in the order of merit as a conseguence of which 

some juniors of the applicant.were also recommended for 

promotion as they were found fit for promotion by the 

DPC. Further the Allegation of the applicant that he 

was not considered for promotion is denied being factu-

ally incorrect. The applicant was duly considered by 

the DPC but since he was found unfit he could not be 

promoted. The respondents have conducted the DPC as per 

the Rules and Instructions and no illegality whatsoever 

has been committed; 

10. 	That with regard to para - 4.17 of Ok 	the 

respondents beg to state that the detailed factual 

position highlighted above would reveal that there is 

no merit in the case of the applicant and the same 

requires to be dismissed in limine with costs. 
/ 

cont'd. . .7.. 
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That with reqard to para - 5.1 to 5.6 of OA,. 

the respondents beq to state that factual oosition with 

respect to the qrounds has already been narrated in the 

reply furnished to various paras of the OA and same is 

reiterated here for the same of brevity. 

That with reqard to pars -. 6 & 7 of OA, the 

respondents beq to offer no comments. 

That with reqard to paras - 8,9. 10 to 12 of 

the OA. the Resoondents beq to offer no comments. These 

are matter of records. 

MAE 
In the liqht of the forqojnq submissions it is 

most respectfully prayed that the instant OA be dis--

missed as the same is devoid of merit. 

VERIFICATION 



VERIFICATION 

I Shri Kuldio Sinqhkatoch. S/c Late Karan 

Singh Katoch. being authorised do hereby verify and 

declare that the statement are true to best of my 

knowledge. information and believe and I have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this 

th day of March. 2002 at 

Dec larant 
SSF 

$hUong Div:. 

*Ui.ng- 79 

r' 
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Confidential 0  

No, 14/395 /A2/91(74)II 
1 	 DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SECURITY, 

OFICF. 01 THE DIRECTOR' SSB, 
EAST BLOCK S  \T,  R1< PURAM, 

• 	

- 	 ':" 	 NEW DELHI-110066. 

Dated, the, 	JA ~ 95 

IEMORANDUM 

Please refer to your letter N0• ST/GE/A_73/PF/15079, 
dated. 18.12.98 foarding therewith representation 

No.VrI/Estt/21/pF/co/9e/51, dated, 16.11,98 addressed to 

the Principal Director by Shri N.K. Siriha, Circle °rganiser 

regarding his supersession in promotion due to adverse 
remaksin the ACRS for the year 1996-97 and expunction 
of adverse remarks. 

..(( 	
,)• 

' 	 Iv 

•2. 	The undersigned has carefully perused the 

representation dated, 16.11,98 submitted by 

Shri R.I<. Sinha, circle °rganiser alongwith his previous 

representation regarding epunction of adverse remarks 

and other communications •sent by the Divisional °rganiser, 
South Bengal 0ivision and others referred to in his above 

representat!on. The points broadly raised by Shri Sinha 

in his representation and the factual position is 

indicated as under:- 

(a) fromotionof his jniors:-. 

As already intimated to Shri. N.K. Sinha, Circle 
organisr, vide SSB Direc - orate Memo No. 14/SSB/A2/91(74)-
IX/4354 dated, 9.10.98, his name was considered for 

promotion as Sub-Area Organiser by the DPC alongwith 

other Circle Organisers.but a he could not make the 

grade, he was not recommended by the DPC for promotion 

even though he was senior to some of the Circle 0rganisers 
recommended for promotion. The post of Sub-Area 0rganiser 
being a selection post, an officer with adverse 'remarks 

cannot expect to be prorno 	and the DPC rightly 
did not recommend his-case for promotion. His case would, 

however, be.considered for promotion again as and when 

01 Z,"tl 

Contd,. . . 
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vacancies of promotion quota become available. 

	

! (b) 	Exp1ction of adverse remarks in his ACR for 

the period 1996-1997. 

Shri Sinha, has contended that adverse remarks 
were communicated to him belatedly and that he was 
not given any Memos to improve his shortcomings. 
In this connection, it has been observed that 

reasonable opportunity had been given to 
Shri Sinha to show improvement in the shortcomings 

as noticed during the course of performance of his 
duties, the following Memos were issued to him:- 

1) Dy. Commandant, GC Krishnanagar letter 
No. III/802/GCK/PA/450406 dated, 4.5.96. 

Commandant, GC J<rishneriaqar, Memo 
92(PA).-4808-25 dated, 15.5.96. 

AO, Krishnariagar, Memo No. V/409/Cash/95-6/6544_46, 
dated, 9796. 

Commandant, GC Krishrianagar, Memo N00VIII/826/GCK/ 
PA/8085-87 dated, 4.9.96. 

Commandant, GC Krishnanagar, Memo No0IV/Area/CT(/ 
Trg/92(Q)-472_74 dated, 151.97 and 

Deputy Commandant, GC I<rishrianagar Memo No.F-.ITI/ 
149/GCK/Trg/vc/vIr359_ dated, 15.2.97. 

Shrj Sinha, did not bother to bring any improvement 
in his casual attitude while dealing with official matters 
or in his professional., ability despite the issue of above 
advisory memos. It is, thus, clear that the adverse 
remarks recorded in the ACRs of Shri N.K. Sinha, Circle 

Organiser are the reflection of his casual performance as 
noticed by both the Initiating and Reviewing Officers. 

Contd. . . . 3/- 
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/ 	 In view of this the undersigned is of the opinion 

that there Is nocause for éxpunglhg any of the adverse 
• 

	

	emarks. He should take these remarks In the spirit and 
try to improve. 

Cc) 	Communication of adve 	rmarks and affordIng of 
22portun1r to representainst the adverse remarks 
Communicated,:- 

The adverse remarks given In his 1CRs for the year 
1996-97 pertains to the period, Shrj Sinha worked in South_ 

Bengal DivI5jo 6  He was communicated the adverse remarks 

and was 'afforded ample opportunity to make representation. 

His representation was duly considered by the Divisional 

Organiser, SB Division & rejected. The undersigned also 

considered 'all communications in this regard and is satisfied 

that reasonable opportunity was afforded to him & his 

representation' (s) were considered by the quarters concerned../ 

Further, Shri N.K. Sinha has also approached, 

Smt. •Reeta .Verm, Hon'ble Member of ParlIament &,thus, 

violated provisions of Rule-20 of CCS Conduct Rules, 1964 

by exerting' polltioal pressure in 'furtherance of his career 

interest. This has been viewed seriously & for this 

explanation of Shri Sinha is being obtained separately. 

Shri N.K. SIrtha, Circle Organiser may please be 
informed suitably. 

u.s. 
DIRECTOR: SSB. 

TO, 

The Divisional Organiser, SSB, 
Shillong Division, 	' 
Shilloria. 

o n 
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Office of the C4narKfltI0 

t 	 Group Centre SSE grishnegar, 
POtiKrishnegare pin74320 211 

- 

Dated the 

MO RJNDU 

Ref your letter o.IlI/T 	//9596Jl94 - 
dat€d 46-96 thereby sending the adjusteflt accounts of 
circle level Exercise held in your circle wef 250596 to 
30-05-96 for s.11.002/". 

The foll0%ing observations' er'made to coly: 
with immediately. 

a) The adjustment accounts has been sent to :  
this office djrectly Uhich should have. been. 
submitted through your si. 'iou have done.SO 
despit instructions already issued 'to you. The 
reasons for. sending the accounts directly may': 
be furnished, 

ithout tmtesigflBth 
al re4uisitiou"rea50 9.f 
intimated. j,djustment 
.cented,with out connterS 

instz:ucted 	observe the' 
fore proceeding. on leave 
s by the ipstzctiOflS. 

niy unneceSSarY cospOfld 
ustflt accountS has been 

s being v,e'wed seriously m 
laced in record* 

The aCOOUntS is 
ofSOhtchis al 
this cmisaiOfl may b 
accountS cannot be 
gneture& 

you are cIearl 
ebove formalities b 
but you did not abil 
has resulated not 
floe but also the ad 
heldup. This laps 
the same is being 

you are directed t 	explain the rason!3 for 

above lapses. YOUr rcply abould. reach the undersigned by 

10-07-96 'withoUt fail. 

ARtt ONI$ER 

!! 1RISNA. 

shi N.Vsinha. - 
, 

coby to : 1. szo 	naghat 	the remarks the accoufltS 
sedtil 	anc duly u.ndersign 

be sent aft.er 
be adviSeC'kd xneticUIO1LiS about his tn CO 

duties 
may 

speci.Uy tbie dea1in, 	with 	cc.OufltS 

.2(Per50 

yatter. 1 
pile of 	.K..Siflh v 	tt. Bi. 

• 

L' 
• t'l 
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Crr1tcr, linaghnt rtuvinq insorction cCLrcle 

flnrr c!c. 	 ' 

20 	 t1C1F 	 u,o 

rjrrctl v! 	 rt 	. 

(P)/1T7-3 	tti 24-2-96 to su'it thc? cornUnnee 
Cr 

b!cru,ticv8 by 5thrch6 	i.tvrIy uhrrc9 

he his sjbttrd thc coI!c rtptt uohO 

r' r r p1 Icttr nrtrr 1i' 	' i'u 6 rortth 4tch 

his cr'j1 nttitu'le tc cor'tv fi 

tlrin of hthhrr flor. 

t1p 13 ,st1 th b 	unttt toerniY 
11 

ttth &,ht Instrocttonl of hIqbr Wr PUVI- 

trl tifr Dth;rui3p 3 SftOIJO vI"u .iIli )C tktn 

in  fu t,jr p O 	th ty)r"3 Of. 

V' 
dnt 

GC 	fl 	hwn'r. 

To, 

hrt  
Ciro1' Crnt, 

Copy to :- 

1. 	 rrtrnt 	'h"t Vat 

tnrorm,t3Ofle 

oOrlr1 f't1i 

vt 



COM 	 CONFETI1\L 

No .IV/Aa/3K/TGR/92 ()/472-14 
Djrecorate General of Security, 
Off ice of the Ccmman-Thnt/AO, 

- 

	

GC SS.B Krishranaaar, 
PC : Krishnanagar 4ir-741101) 

Tated the 15th Jan'1997. 

Pleae refer your 1ettr No 1411 datr'd 12-1-97 
,regarding non-availability of stores for Circle level 
Civic ticn Exercise of Krisbnaragar A O.P 

In this regard you are instructed to explain the 
reason as menticned below- 

1) Mobile stage was very much available in GC 
Hqr. but the same was not collected by NK, 
Chandan Sarkar on 12-1-97. This matter could 
have been shorted out. by you :hen Icu had 
visited my chamber on 12th January. SimIlarly, 
CGI Sheets are very ch available with GC Hr. 
but the sarr was not coilect.ed by you. 

Similarly, ot.her items rrentloned in your letter 
could have been collected well in advance but you failed 
to do so. 'iou are therefore advised to take instructicns 
seriously and avoid making false statement which are 
un-becoming of an officer. 

I 
Receipt of this may be ackrc.wledqed. 

To, 

Sd/_ 15-1-97 
CCMMANr.;A1T/AC 

Shri N.K.Sjnha, 
Circle Orgaxiser, 
SB lKriShnanagar Circle. 

Copy to-

1. 

1• 	 2. 

The Sub_Ama Organiser,SB,Rana2hat Sub_Area. He 
is directed to keep watch on the performance df 
Sh. N.Kjnha and also to ciuide him from time to 
time inperform.irighiS duties sincerely and 
efficiently. 

Personal file of Shri N.1<.Sjnha. 

Sd/_ 1l_97 
comm.ant/AO 

L,Za EEA S B K S HN AN A R. 

QUARM 
- 	 GW)UP CT1. SSB 

viiamnagar, 
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CQNFlDEJTiAL 	 ) 
NO.III/l49/GCJ(/ThC/ 1/1... I//59. 
i)irecto - ato Coneral of Security 
Office of the Commandant 
Group Centre 5SB Krishnanagar 
Pa : Krisnnnagar (Pin:741101). • 	• 	
DT : Nadia (Vost Bengal.) 

Dated, the 	: /Feb.'?. 

	

• / 	 Memorandum 

Subject : SUIsMI3SION OF REVIEW RtPORT OF RTC OF 

	

• 	 . -- 

This has reference of your letter No.111/ 
dated 07.2.97 thereby sending the Review. Report on.the RTC held in Yrishnanagar circle •w,e.f.03.12.96,to 23.12,96. 

On perusal of report, it is seen that the Review Report has been sent by you after a period of Nl about one and hale month. Such delay may be justified. 

• 	 Bosidos.abpve no sicntur 	, 	ji e of C.O.Xisha_ '1agar has been endorsed in the report which speaks of :.•x+eme casuaThes on your part and the same is being 1opt in record .forfuther reference at appropriate 
•tt!ne and place asyou have riserahly failed to comply • with 'the ordexs/jnstructjo 	)e higher Hqrs. and it. appears that you do not 41&1-'thO spirit of abiding 
by..the instructions and cjuideline. 

Or8 number of occaSions yoJiave been briefed 'NYeraily and in writing as well but l'failed to unda.. S'tand' as to why you are  taking things so lightly. Your porforruance have been watched very closely and there are. reasons to believe that you have hardly put in any..eff.orts to improve your performance in every field 
as a Circle Organiser. 

The Review Report is binq returned herewith to,do'the needful immediately and :eturn the same after meting the onservations and givin. Justification on the above points as this last opportunity$being given to you to improve your performance and not to take things casually failing which suitable action will. be  inittated. Your explanatjn aloncjwith the report should reach this office latest by 	 wj4ho fail—iw- 	ex-parte decision wTYI be 4 n. 

Comman 
To .  Coup Centre B 

}.rishnanagar Shri N.K. Sinha,CO, 
Sub—Area, 

Copy to 

—forjoa 
2' The COrnmandat,GC.SSB K/Nau'rar informatjo please. 3, Personal file of the Officer. 

-I 

s.;:oup Centre SSB 
C\hnanaQar 
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(19 No. 14/SSB/A2/91 (74 )-ir ( 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SECURITY, 	el 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: SSB, 
EAST BLOCK, V, RK PURAM, 
NEW DELHI-11OO.66 0  

Dated, the,'1c4iarch., 1999. 

!Aø 

MEMORANDUM 

Prof. Srrtt, Rita Verma, .Hontble Member of Parliament, 
through her letter No 0  510/MP/DNI3/43/98 dated, 28,1198, 
requested Cabinet Secretary to look-into the promotion 
case of Shri Nandu Kumar Sinha, Circle 0rganiser, Balat, 
Shillong Division, 

2 	As per Rule-20 of the CCg (Conduct) Rules, 1964, no 
Govertrnent servant shall bring tr attempt to bring any 
political or other outside influence to bear upon any 
superior authority to further his interest in respect of 
mtters pertaining to his service under Government. 
Hon'ble Member of Parliament, normally sponsor the case 
of individual Govt. servants only when they are approached 
or pressed to do so. Since a reference has been received 
from Hon'ble Member of Parliament it would be assumed that 
it has been taken up only at -the instance of the Govt 0  servant 
as provided in the said rule, 

3. 	Before further action is initiated against 
Shri Navendu Kumar Sinha, Circle °rganlser, Balat, it is 
requested that his explanation may please be called and 
sent to this Direçtorate for taking further action as 
provided in the rules, 

4, 	This issues with the approval of Director: SSB. 

( S.S. Bota 
Joint Deputy Director (FA) 

TO 
'-A 

'c\\ ;rhe Divisional 0rganiser, 
Shillong Division, 
ShIllong. • 	- 

\ 



- 

Lt 

2I/SSB/42/98(1) 
Drectorate General of Security 
Off ice of the Director, SSB, 
East Block- V. RK Puram, 

jr.,.. 	 . . 	.. New Delhi-.1OO66. 

Dated the 

QIID 
. 	

'.,.,. 
ibject 	 list of 	 s on 3 1•1L199 

The up-dated seniority list of Cirle Organisers as on. 

4 1.98 is enclosed. The seniority list may please he circulated 

ingst the Circle Ggariiser for which required number of copies 
. 	 . 	 . 	 S  

-are.enclosed. 
• 	...g.*: 

S.-.  

2. 	Divisional Organisers may also satisfy the correctness 
............... . . . 	;__ 	. 	. 	. . 

2 	 of the seniority list and ensure that no officer of their Unit is 

left out from the list besioes verification of their belonging to 

r 	S and ST community. The instructions contan"d our Memo No, 

21/SSB/A2/86(l) dated 1.10.86 may please 	strictly adhered to 

while circulating the seniority la-it amona the COs and ommiss'onS 

-F
A.,crJpancies, i-f any, brought to our notIce latest h' 15,3.3998. 

- 	 ¼ 

The names o -f Circle Organ±sers i,,lho joinea in 1997 have 

not been reflected in this Draft Seniority List. Thcir names wih 

be cfculated when all the Ct 	n the se1ct panel joln 

4. 	Please ackno"ledge receiot 
/ V 

- 

iSSSTP T D 	TUR (EA) 
..' 	 S  

S 	 . 	 - 
• 	

S 	 • 

To, 

The Divisional 0ranisers 
and Nagaland Divisions. 	 S. 	 • 

The Deputy Inspectors General, PA Galdarn, TC Sarahan/Saloni-
bari/Haflong/Kumarsain J&K. 

:.3. 	The As:sistnt Director (Estt) SPG, 1st Safdarjung.Lane, 
S 	 . . New elhi. He is-  requestd to circu late the seniority list 

•k•: 	 • 	
.• to Wd.ss Anita(Passi) Vinayak, CO, at present, on deputation 
to your orgnisation. - 

; 	--\ 	• 	 . 	 . 	 S. - 	 • 

t•- ••/•1 



FT 	SENT1ITY LST or 	ORG L:SERS IN 	B AS ON 31 	1  98. 

.. Date of Ed.u. Date of Date of Date of 
Birth., Uf. joining joining confir- 

• 	Govt. as C.O. mation. 
• 	•. service. -• ._._•_._•__•_•_._._._._._ 	- 	- 	_. 	---------- - -4- - 

- 'S 

2v-- 	• 	 3. _•. _._._._._.•__,_•__•_._._._._._._,_._. 4. 5. 	-• 6.- - -.- ._•_,_.__. ._. 
S/Shri, 

I. S C. Bxswas 31 1.46. DSc 10 7.73. 1 	7.73 12 11,88 
2. La1at Mohan Singh 25. 1.61, BA. 18. 11.85 1 . 11 	5 12. 11.88 
3, Robuna (ST) 1,3,45. Matric 11 C 75 11,8.75 Temp. 
41  R N. Anal (ST.) 1.3.43. BA. 1.5 76 1 5 76 Temp 

54 Kahi Nath Snçjh 17.1.53. M, 29.7 71 31 1 3 Temp 

. 	6. S.P. 	Laxna 1,4.42. U/lVlatrlc •-. 12.11.-.Temp. 
: 	7 	- B.K. Ghosh 	, 30,11.44. gSc, - 12.11.02 Temp. 

 P. Ganopadhyay 4.2.55, BA. - - 12.11.00 Temp. 
 M.K, -Bera 1,4;48. Mk. - 12.11.28 Tmp.. 

 M.I< 	Sarkar,  •1.'4 51. BSc, - 2.11 	8 Temp 
11.J6hn J. TojQ Sangma 

- 	
') 	 - BA BEd. - 5,2.90 Terno.. 

12B.S6 NeX ,7,42. BScPt-I S 	'.°C Terno, 
13. Miss Ata(.Pass 	) 6 	• BA 15.7.91. 5 7 C Tern -) 

V1iyak SpG 	
uttn to 

nha 10.12.64. BSc,Hons) 112.92. 11.2,92. Teo. 
-. 	154 Nutan Kr, Kand'.1 20.6.64. BA. 	- ,9.91. Terno, 

• 	 16. Ku1dee. Slnch 	- -10.1,Ci, iv. 2.::.10,o1, - - 22.10.11 Tegt. 

-c 	17. P,.Dnjan Chetia 112,63,. Com. 1.1.1. .1,11.91 Temo, 
IC. thma1eru Ray 	. 2.1.57. iA. 	- 	- k.10.-1. 1 ,1 .1L.91 temp. 

 Kunwar Vircndra - 	.;• 	 . . . 

Singh'.k'.nw.r, 	. 17.6.63. ct. BEd, 	- 2..2.S2. 27.2.92. Jernp. 
 Sübr,.t 	Bose 	. - 23.2,67. ,&. 	- - 	1.i1.1. 1.11.91 Tem. 
 Ku1di.nc.h Chaqhan 23' 	631  - f4i. - 	7.u.cL, 0.11.91. Temp. - 

2. Nando SflLh 21.3.oA. Ad 21,12. 	1 2j 	j7 	1 Tem. 
23. T5. 	G goi 1,1.57. HSSLC 7 	10,31. 7 10 91 Trnp. 

7'. iflJLt S2nqh Ftja 26.3.63. 3Cm 30.10 	1. 30 	jQ 	1. Tm- 
25. Pradirl Kumar 1.7,67. nt'r.  A 10,91 10 	i T mr', 
26, Bia1'Brthakur 1.7.61.. BA. 12. 10.91. 12, 10.93. Temp. 
27. Nti.sh Gh. Sen. p.1.64. 	• BC.m.  

28.R&jmar Thakur 26.1.66.- BA. 	. - 19.10.9).- 10.1c9.1.. Temp.- 
29.. Pranab Brpatra Gha:n 1.3.60. BSc. 11%5. 71 2. !'i,5.92. Tmp. 
30. L-k 	th B'sa 21, 4.60. BA. 1 	1 1 	1 I 	mr,  

3.1., Virendra S1nh Benlwal 5.10.62. B2d. 27. 	92. 27.1.22. Temr:. 
32. akesh Ran-jan Bhtt '),10.65 i 7 	1 	2 / 	1 	2 i'm' 



/ 

- . 	. -' . -4 	. 	. _. -' - 	- _4 -' - 	- 	- $ 	• _. - 	__. 

!T 
2: 3. 	 J4 

- 	•• 
, 

4ö 
6. 	7. 

c ,62 ;C. 23,3,2 23,,c2 Tmo 

Manohar Pradhan 19,10.62 BCm o ),492 164.92 Tinp 

35. Ashok Kr.ngh 15 1.66 M3c. 28.1192 281192 Temp. 

3 6 	1 Wrioj Xr, Sharma 14.1,63 C Con 8,10 91 8 	1C,°1 Temp. 

4 37. Uma Sharma 1.9.63 2 	A. (tI) 18.4 92 18.4.92 Temp. 

38. Ju9a1ehwar 
Saikia 1.4.66 BSc, 27.4 92 27 4.92 Temp. 

39, Haj. Prasad Sahu 12.8.65 P 	(H) 
BEd, 	LLB 7 	0.91 7 	0.91 Temp 

4OY Somitra Dutta 	23.10.65 BSc, 8.3 92 10 3 92 Terno, 

°.4 :YBhàSkarHazarik8 16.7.66 .BA . 	4,3.92 4.92 Temp. 

42; Mathukma11i Krishw.. ... 	••. 

na Whan 20 0,68 l3Sc 	(H) 29.6 92 29 62 Term 

43. Wn.tsh Sinha 3.9.66 3 Corn 231.9L 23 	1 91 Tmp. 

44 TapaRoy 3.=1.62 MCoIn 1.4,92 1.4,92 Temp 

45'f' Sáthson.Gahatraj 29165 BA ,. 	.1.3.4i92 j3.492 Ternp 

46.,  M.sS Anjal3. Sinha 1.1,58 BA jj,1091 11,1091 Tempt 

m 47, 	DumoLo1(ST) 1.4.66 BA 1.6 92 1 6.92 Temp' 
0 

48 
•.:..Lepch.(ST) 

Png Tsering 
1.1.67 E.Com  20.3.92 

. 20.3.92. Temp. 

49.:.: DeépRanjan 
Das 	(Sc) 

:. 	.. 
1.1.60 . 	M-Corn. 16,4.92 16.4.92 Temp. 

50. Gautam Roy(SC) 30. 1. 62 B Corn 30.9 92 30 Q 92 Temp. 

51. Bimal.Ch 	Roy(SC) 11.9.61 1i,Corn. 23 42 23 4,92 Temp. 

• 52[ KegioSi9a(6T) . ..: 13 6 3.65 BA 11-. 10.91 11.10.91 Ternp. 

53, Newang Rigzen(ST) 2 2 56 ESc 7 792 7 2 92 Temp. 

• 
54 	.0•. RoySC)9.2.66 BA 31.3.92 31.3.92 Tempe. 

55. Tagam Hami (ST) 27.7.68 Hr Sec. 26.7.93 26 7 93 Temp 

56: Ashim kr. Basu (SC)7.2,63 Hr.Sec, 4.3 92 4 3 92 Temp 

57, Sidheshwar Borah(SC)28.1.67 BSc 1l.9 )j 	91 Temp 

SUbhashCh. Roy(SC)16.7..67 BSc. •12.3.92 12.3.92 Temp.. 

•59. Sarta Ma1Iick(SC)2.12.67 B.Sc. 9.3.92 93,92 Temp. 

6O Jyoti Prakash . 	

•.• 	 •• 

. 	9P 	.63.. 	BA 	22.4,92 	22,4.92 	Temp. 
.uy  

.61... 	nPrakash(Q)4. . 2.2.64 

62. 	Subrato Sarkar(SC)1.5062 

63, 	.J.dish Prasad 37,56 

4 	64. 	Sujit Oh 	anda1(SC'..1,67  
: 	65, 	. Manoj Kr. Siriha SC)2. 1.68 

Sushanta .Moy Das(SC)3.7,58 

Udai-. Prakash 	
. 

Sánkhwär(C) 	16.1.59 

.ParirnI. Oh. Roy(SC)2. 1.67 

\lrt. 

BA 	15.6.92 	15.6.92 	Temp. 

BA 	3,10.92 	3.0..92 	. 	Temp. 

Inter 	13.5.92 	13.5.92 	Temp. 

BA . 	25,6.92 	25.6.92 	Temp. 

B.Con 	28.9.02 	28.9.92 	Temp; 

PUC 	. 	i.i2.91 	31,12.91 	Ternp. 

BA(P-iI) 	.23.5.92 	23.5.92 	Temp. 

BA 	1,10.92 	1.10.,2 	Temp. 

Contd... .3P/- 
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- 69, 	Sanjeev,SLngh Pal 4.4.68 
: 

BA 13.9 93 
. 	. 

33.9 93 Temp. 
(Throuri •. • . . 

LDE) 
k 5 

70. 	Tiká F am Newar 19,10.67 Hr Sec. ..2 8.93 12,8.93 -6o- 

p71. 	2$dd bujar 
ar4h 21.&7 BA 15,7.93 15.7.93 -00- 

72. 	Rakesh Kumar 2, 	.67 BSc 21,8.93 2,8.93 -do- 

73 0 	Bhushan Joshi 5,3.67 BSc (P-Il) 29.7 93 29 7.93 -do- 

74. 	Sam.r Kr. Sarkar 13.4.64 BSc 22 7.93 22 7.93 -do- 

75. - 	L1sowrLen 
Kunget 	($T) 22,6 0 66 BA 18.6.93 18,6 93 -do- 

76. 	Rajendra Nath Roy 
A: 7 0 860 BA 1.7.93 1.7.93 -do- 

77. 	Shamsher Singh 3,1.68 WA .2.94 1.2 0 94 Temp. 

78. 	Miss Usha 9.8 68 BA(H) 6.6.94 6.6.94 Temp 

79. 	'Devlchand 2.32.61 BA 6.5.94 6.5 94 Temp 

80. 	..Deep Chand Pant 26. 	.60 IvBc LLB 13.2.95 13.2.95 Temp 

81 	Jasant Singh 4.4.61 BA,BEd,LIB 27 9,94 27 9 94 Temp 
(AN) 

82. 	Vkash Marwah 16.3.71 BA 28 4.94 28 4 94 Temp. 

- Jiwan Sirigh 27.3 65 B A 20 6.94 20.6 94 Temp. 

Kaban Deep Singh 2.5.65 M 25 3.94 25.3 94 Temp 
il 

5. 	:AniKr. Sharma 7.5.66 BSc. 3.5.94 3.5.94 Temp. 

86, 	Sareev, Charidel 0.10.66 Ihl 23.4,94 23 4.94 Temp 

87. 	Ntin Rai (i'upta i7,99 IvBc, 11 7.94 11.7 94 Temp. 

8. 	Rarneshwar Dtt 25.8 64 W'- 2.5 94 2.5 94 Temp 

89. 	Nirbhey Singh 25.4,67 29 4.94 29,4.94 Tel 

.90. 	Jagmohan i<hati 8.8. 	69 B. 	Corn 28.4.94 28.4.94 Temp 

Bhabajit Nandi 18.7.71 i3 Com 10 5.94 i0.5.94 .- 	 Temp. 
(AN) 

Pradeep Kumar 30. 	2.62 MPh11 19 8.04 !Q 8.94 Temp 

R. 	Tiagi 

 

30 6.69 WA 6.7 94 6 7 94 Temp 

94. 	Satish Kumar 15.5.70 BA,DEd 9,5 94 9 5 94 Temp 

95 	Wlanqt Kumar 26.3.63 BA 29 4.94 29 4 94 Temp 

96. 	•Sarwáhi<umar 1 0 12.64 AA •  29.4.94 29.4.94 Temp. 

97, 	Mjkhul 	awat 
• 

14.9 66 BSc 
• 

10 5 94 
(AN 

0 5.94 Tem 'D 

• . 	98. 	T..Paukhanman(ST)1.3.64 M,Sc. 7.2.95 7.2.95 Temp. 

990 	Kamaijeet Sjrh 25.4.65 BA 25.4.94 25,4.94 Temp. 

100 	Dv,de.r Singh 	• •. • 	. 	- • 

Aswal, 4 6.71 I6c. t2 9 04 12.9 94 Temp 
• 	

• 101. • MarojKeshav 	• • 3,5.69 MPhI1 15.6.94 
. 

..5.6.94 Temp. 
• 	 . (Al 

'1026 	Axjun Singh 4.4.65 	• •M 	•. 18.6.94 :i8.6.94 Temp. 

103. • Balvinder Kimar(SC)24.1267 BA 27.4.94 27.4.94 Temp. 

104, 	Yangkhom Chaoa 3,12,69 BA 24.6.95 24.16.95 Temp. 

Sinch(SC) 	. • (AN) 

105. 	RigzanVangai1 (ST)3.12.66 BA 19.4.94 .9.4.94 Temp. 
(hN .• • 

Contd...4P/- 
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 hankara 	aya(SC)31e867 BA 6. 	94 6.4.94 Temp 

Temp 
 Prtha P. Biswas(SC)16. 2,7O Bbc 27.9 94 27..94 

1.08. Saligram (Sc) 	10.1.62 BA 6.8 B3(J)28 2.94 Temp. 

109. S.K.Badola, 	- 	30.6.65 rSc 3 8 92 
. 
29.8.96. 	Temp 

(Through 	- • S LE) 

'tlO. Ta'paáKarmak 	.i6.JO.68, BOom 9;10.96 -do- 

iii. Sanjeb Negi 	25.5 67 
Bc (ths)21.6 90 12 8.96 -do- 

L12. Ashok Kumar 	15,6.66 BA(H) 12 2,88(1 B 
0.5.93(S)27.8,96 -do-- 

Dalbir Singh 	133.70 .c(Pysic)1617.92 14.8.96 -do, 
 

 Shailendra Singh 	17.9.68 Sc 17 8 92 .22...8.96   -00- 

us, $anji 	Chakraborty16.12.66 DSc 9•5 94 26.9.96.. dO 

31.'.67 MA(His) 28.11.90 2 .9 96  -do- 

L16. Ajay Kranti 
BA(H) 31012.91 30.8.96 -o 

:.:117. MádanDal 	. 	1 	1.66 
BSc (P-Il) 23.5 92 13 0  96 -do- 

118. Uç C. Pandey 	1.7.69 
15. 6.70 B.Corn 23.6.94 30 8.96 -do- 

119. Alok Kr. Pandey 
1.1.62 B,BEd, 15.iO.90 5 8.96 -do 1  

J, BasumatarY(SJ) 
Saini.9.66 PUC 1.7.91 109.96 - 

-do  

 Sheal Singh 
S 	 • 	. Diploma in • 

• Civ1 	ngg. S 

 Sanep Kr.Sharrna2ô..69 BSc. 10.6 94 26.8.96 -do-

-do- 
Lama(ST) 	14.11.67 E 	Corn D.3.92 16 10.96 

 Anjam 

Sngh(SC) 	1.8 68 'Bc 2. 	192 22 8:96 -do- 

124: JagVlr 
Sarkar,(SC)5 B 	3 

7,12.6 30 9 96 -do- 

125. Subhash 

• 1 	- 
S 

I.- 

'S 	 ''•' so 1 r ,  • 	S  

S 	 , S 

. 5 

• 	5 	 .5 	 S .  ' 	-, 	 -- 	 -. S  

S 

S 	 ,, 	 • ' 	
S.  

55 S5 S;5 •• 
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CE SCUBhtY, 
aPICE CF i-E DXrB: SSB, 
EAST BLCCK, V,.RK PURAM,.', 
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• 	 !'.; • 	

' 	 •• 	 ••• 

. 

Dated. i 

[q.1 

f / DJo 
! 	 . 

-4. .01:1. 

I4øi. 	•• 

- I, , ' 

• . . 

	 Please refer to your Letter No. 8/C/A73/ 
PF/11 93-94 dated, 249.98 forwarding therewith 

Uc+,n of Sj N.K. Sinha. Circle Crganiser, 
regarding. his promotion. * 

2, 	In this connection, it is intimated that 
the promotion case of Shri .N.K. Sinha, Circle Cg4rier 
was considered by the DPC.. alonçjwith. others but 
Shri Sinha, could not make the grade and as such was 
not approved for prcmtion by the D?C. SMi Sinha, 
may please be irorined accordingly. 

3. 	This has the approval. of Director, 5S13. 

(S.s. Bora •) 
Joint Deputy Director (EA). 

The Divisional C'ganiseX', . 	 . 

• 	 •. • ..SI4llpng Djvjsion, ' 	

•• .•. . •. . ... 	 0•* 
• 	 * 	 ... 	.• 	

. 	 ..UOflq' 	•. 	 : 	• 	 •. 	 • 	 ... 	.. * . • 	 0• 	
0•'• 	 • 	

• 	 .• 	 • 	 0 

0 	 , . 	
•• 	 . • • 	 . 	 . 	 . 

........•• 
0 	 •, 	 • 	••''•,, • 	

'': 	
• 	........ • * 	 - ..-.**. 	0 



	

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SECUfli 	 conridenti' .0 	CABINET SECRARIAt;GO 	OF INDIA:. 	
. OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL ORGANISER 	 / 	/ Z'\ 

	

S S B SOUTH BENGAL DIVISION 	 / 	) 1 HAZi MD MOHSIN SQUARE 
CALCUTTA 700016 

	

N 2/SSs/AcR/SB/g7_ga/T9 	
OATE 28th Sept 1 98 

ORDER

.0
............................. 

I have carefl1y  
perused the reprosontct ion op ShriN.< Sinha, C.O. dated 

1 9 . 9 . 98 'against the adverse 
remarksin his ACR fortheyear.1996_97  / 	
him Vjde our ConPi'dentja1mo No 836 commun. td  to 

dated 24,7.98. 
\ I 	 The ofPicer has given a monthise aCCOUnt of 8Ctivjtjes 

undertaken by him during the relevant period 
and he has made a .entjon or various tasks assigned to 
him by the A.O./Commafldaflt/Qjv Hqrs. He claims 

 these tak were 8XOCUtBd.by him with utost si that all 
-. 

crity & with the best o his :abjljtje3 	 ncerity and ala 
ile g of his prafessj03j capability 	 iving illustratj0n9 

ha has' irrolevt flutter's like his Ohdu 	
also brought in. some 

culor 	 avours.to pursuado a pertj VIP to be a Chiaf Guest for an t1PC 	He has, in the process, mGntIoned the most mundane things done by him 
nd thereby provided 

all the JUstjpjcatj o . to the under- ignedto retain the 
adverse observations about his prop 0 35joncljsm and attjtud. 

The advcre remarks entered in the concerned ACR ro OP a n advisory 
nature and should be taken in the right spirit. 

, Lih'il 
supervisjng this ofPjcer work, I hod Come 

across Several !n3tsnc3 OF his casual approach towards his proPessj0 	even if he has iop ,~ovecj and 'become more mature .lately, 
the8fl remarj<s remain relevant to the period for which the.ACR was vritten andthUrefore unchanged 	 shall remain . 

(AK. Abro)y/  
Divisional Orgbner 

Shri N.K. Sinha, 

	

Circle Orgniser 	 , 

cIot 	c3rnpshilion 



vt 

t ixtract of SSI3 Dte Neinorandum No. 14/SSB/A2/91(74).11/ 
• 

	

	 2668 lated 1.9.2001 regarding representt.jon dated 18.6.01 
dubmiU'ed by CO N.K.Sinha for h.is proiuot ion to the rank of sX. 

xxx 	 xxx 	 x:x 

. 	Ihe icove !iLeltioned represn tion k1rcssed to 
Joint secret arv (M1-) :ac forwardect to the HA aloncJTith 
the connecteu papers. The i4Ji iuve o5serv€d thit 
Shri I'I'<.Sinha, Circle Organiser has not brought any 
new material facts worth consiUeratjo • )- F. such they 
have rejected the same being devoid °fa.v.t:,. U 

Memo, No, Sr/GE,.k-73/PP  

Copy to.- 
i 	 r4eh. 	f 

is r_q 	t ' irioraed 
the officer coQera 	rLLriqi. 

re-i (Jrç.jeyj 	Ad1u-) 

SSH SiiiiL:.ig 	 ::Lrrt 

! 	 ' 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMtNIST 	TRIBUNAL 	 V 
GUWAHATI BENCH 	 k 

In the matterof: 

O.A. No. 475 of 2001 

Shri Navendu Kumar Sinha 

-vs- 

Union of India & Ors. 

A 

In the matter of 

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant in reply to the 

written statement submitted by the Respondents. 

The applicant above named most humbly and respectfully begs to state as 

under: 

1. 	That your applicant categorically denies the statements made in 

paragraph 1, 4, and 9 of the written statement and begs to state that the 

DPC held on 13.2.1998 computed/graded the Bench mark of the 

applicant in an illegal and unfair manner by acting upon some 

uncommunicated adverse ACRs and so grading him as unfit for 

promotion. As stated by the respondents in para 9 of their written 

statement the DPC held on 13.2.1998 took into consideration the service 

records for prtceeding five years i.e. 1992-93. 1993-94, 1994-95, 1995-

96 and 1996-97 in respect of the applicants wherein the applicant is 

stated not to have satisfactory record for the maximum period 

Surprisingly this fact of adverse records was not communicated to the 

applicant at any point of time. Even in their last memorandum dated 



24.7.98 ( annexed as Annexure- II with the OA) the respondents 

mentioned about some adverse remarks in the ACR for the year 96-97 

only and did not mention of any other adverse service records of the 

applicant which they have now taken plea in their written statement. The 

adverse remarks pertaining to the year 96-97 was also communicated to 

the applicant only, vide memorandum dated 24.7.98 (received by the 

applicant on 2.9.98 )ie months after the completion of the whole selection/ 

promotion process by the DPC and that t000nly when the applicant 

agitated against his non-selection for promotion and not earlier, 

surprisingly the adverse remarks for the year 96-97 as quoted by the 

respondents in their memorandum dated 24.7.98 also indicates that the 

applicant was graded as"Good"and the concluding remarks were of 

advisory nature only on the basis of which the DPC downgraded the 

Bench marks of the applicant without caring for the established 

procedures and settled position of law. 

It is relevant to mention here that as per the settled position of law, 

the adverse entries in the ACR have to be communicated to the 

concerned government servant within one month of their being recorded. 

Further, a copy of the letter communicating the adverse remarks, duly 

acknowledged by the official concerned should be kept in the CR file. The 

DPC, before acting upon the Adverse ACR s shall ensure whether the 

aforesaid procedures have been observed and records produced before 
4 	 r 	a-v 

upon the uncommunicated ACRe, if any. It has also been pronouncedin 

number of judgments that downgrading of BenchmarklACR cannot be 

done without recording reasons and communication thereof. Further, 

according to the Apex Court, a representation made by the concerned 
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official against adverse ACR cannot be rejected by the competent 

authority arbitrarily without recording the reasons in the file. 

In the instant case, the respondents as well as the DPC violated 

and flouted all the procedures established by law as stated above and 

most arbitrarily and capriciously acted upon the uncommunicated ACR 

,thus depriving the applicant from his legitimate promotion and promoting 

the persons junior to him in an illegal and unfair manner. 

2. 	That the applicant categorically denies the statements made in paragraph 

of the written statements and begs to submit that the applicant 

never received any advisory memo as stated by the respondents and at 

no point of time the applicant was informed of any shortcomings on his 

part. It was only after the whole selection process and the impugned 

promotions were completed, the applicant was informed on 2.9.98 about 

some adverse remarks and that too of advisory nature in his ACR for 96-

97 which was also graded as 'Good" and as such was not a bar for 

promotion of the applicant. The expression entire 'entire service records' 

which the respondents have now taken plea of are subject% to strictest 

proof and the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to 

produce all the alleged service records and proceedings of slection before 

the Hon'ble Tribunal to substantiate the facts vis-a-vis the 

uncommunicated adverse service records of the applicant which the 

applicant is still unaware of. 

3. 	That in regard to paragraph I O&1 I of the written statements the appllicant 

begs to stateAthe applicant has become a victim of gross injustice and it is 

a fit case for the Hon'ble Tribunal to interfere with and to protect the 

legitimate right and interest of the applicant. The prayer of the applicant 



and the grounds of relief as shown are most genuine and fuWof merit and 

as such the application deserves to be allowed with cost. 

4. 	Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the Honbie Tribunal be 

pleased to allow the original application with costs. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Sri Navendu Kumar Sinha, Son of Sri Bimalendu 

Kumar Sinha, working as Circle Organiser, SSB Balat Circle, Balat District 

East Khasi Hills ,Meghalaya, do hereby verify that the statements made in 

Paragraph I to 4 are true to my knowledge and I have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this theh day of &rnber, 200, 


